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HomeWhiz function

HomeWhiz feature allows you to control your air
conditioner and monitor the room temperature
from your phone.

HomeWhiz setup & user
account settings

To use the wireless control (remote control)
feature of your air conditioner, you need to install
HomeWhiz from the application market for your
mobile device. To use the app, ensure your mobile
device is connected to the internet. If you have not
used the product before, you first need to sign
up within the app with your e-mail address. Once
registration is complete, you can use your account
with all HomeWhiz-enabled appliances in your
home. To see appliances paired with your account,
tap "Add/Remove Appliance” from the "Appliances”
tab on the app. Here, you can assign appliances to
users.

1. On your mobile device, go to wireless settings
and connect to the your Home Network you
want to connect your air conditioner.

2. Tap "Add/Remove Appliance” on the HomeWhiz

app.

3. Tap "Set up a new appliance”,

4,0n the screen that appears, choose "Air
Conditioner”, then choose “my air conditioner's
remote controlis different” in next screen.

5.Read the on-screen instructions, then tap
“Start Setup”.

6. Disconnect power supply of AC, then connect
the power supply of AC

7.0n the AC remote, press “LED" button 7 times
consecutively in 10 seconds.

8. When unit displays "AP", "HomeWhiz_xxxx" will
be displayed on the network list to represent
the air conditioner.

; .)

OOO®)
D
0100

Zone
Follow

~—

9, Go to the next step at the HomeWhiz app and
connect your mobile device to "HomeWhiz_
xxxx" network as per the instructions. You
should then see the network password on the
HomeWhiz app. Return to HomeWhiz app after
connecting to HomeWhiz network.

10. Choose thehome network youwanttoconnect
your air conditioner, then enter the password
for the network.

11. Once your connection between AC and your
selected home network is established, you will
need to do the same on your mobile device. If
your mobile device has not set up the connection
automatically, you need to go to wireless
network settings on your mobile device and
connect to the same network as the AC.

12. On the HomeWhiz app, enter a name for your
AC. You can see the appliance you added on the
“Appliances” tab.
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HomeWhiz function

Using the AC on multiple
devices

You can use more than one mobile device to
control your air conditioner. This requires installing
HomeWhiz also on the second mobile device. You
will be prompted to signin with your account when
you open the app.

If you are signed in with the same
accountyou addedthe appliance, you
can start using your air conditioner
right after signing in.

Follow the steps below to use a new account with

an already configured AC:

1. Create a new account to sign in with to
HomeWhiz app. Make sure your mobile device
and your AC are on the same network.

2.0n the Appliances tab, tap "Add/Remove
Appliance”. You can see the appliances along
with the owner information at the bottom of
the "Other Appliances” tab.

3. Tapthe (+)icon next to the AC you want to add,
then enter a name for your appliance.

4, This sends an e-mail to the owner about your
request. Once the owner approves it, you can
start using the appliance together.

After installation is complete, your
mobile device andyour air conditioner
do not need to be connected to the
same network. You can use your
appliance as long as your mobile
device has internet connection.

Troubleshooting HomeWhiz

If you are having trouble controlling or connecting

your product, follow the steps below. Proceed to

the next step if the action does not resolve your

issue.

1. Check whether your mobile device has internet
connection.

2. Close and re-launch the HomeWhiz app on your
mobile device.

3. Restart your mobile device.

4.1f you are still having issues with connection,
repeat the initial setup settings from the
appliance.

5. If the problem persists, please reach out to an
authorized service provider.

Manual Control Options

HomeWhiz manual control options were shown as
below;

Operation Mode: Auto, Cooling, Heating,
Dehumidification, Fan

Target Temperature: In the range of 17-30 °C
Fan Speed: Auto, Low, Medium, High

Wireless Network Module
Features

2412 - 2484 MHz
|IEEE 802.11b: 20 dBm
|IEEE 802.11n:14 dBm

Frequency Range

Output Power (Max)

Too see appliances paired with
your account, tap "Add/Remove
Appliance” from the "Appliances”

E] tab on the app. Here, you can assign
appliances to users.

Deleting HomeWhiz settings

HomeWhiz settings can be deleted from the app
by following the relevant in-app instructions.

HomeWhiz operates in the 2.4GHz
frequency band.

(i
[i]

When wireless network module is
operating, it is recommended that
a minimum distance of 20 cm be
maintained between the user and
the device
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E Syncing device with Google Assistans

2.1 SetupyourGoogle Nest
or Google Home speaker or
display;
https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/7029485Manual Control Options

2.2 Link HomeWhiz app acco-
unt to Google Home app
Download Google Home app;

https:.//play.google.com/store/apps/
details?id=com.google.android.apps.chromecast.

app

1. Open the Google Home app.

2. Click the + button,

3. Click the Set up device button.

4, Click the Works with Google / Have somet-
hing already set up / button.

5. Select HomeWhiz from the list of providers.

6. Sign in to HomeWhiz with your HomeWhiz ac-
count information. Follow the in-app steps to
complete setup.

2.3 Set up Air Conditioner
using Google Home;

If you already linked your HomeWhiz app account
to Google Home app, you can continue with “For
Step 3: Set nicknames for devices” step in Support
Google link;

(Note: itis not a must to give nickname and select
aroom)
https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/91598627hl=en

Then continue with “Step 4: Assign devices to a
room"in Support Google link.

Air-Conditioner / User Manual
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Syncing device with Google Assistans

2.4 Control Air Conditioner
using Google Home

You can check Google Home voice commands
from this Support Google link.

https://support.google.com/googlenest/an-
swer/7073578

[n addition;

You can use the following commands to control
your air conditioner.

“Turn on [device name]”

“Turn off [device name]"

“Set the temperature to 28"

“Turn thermostat to heat mode”
“Turn thermostat to heating mode”

2.5 Disconnect devices from
the Google Home app

If you no longer want to control your smart home
devices using your Assistant,you can disconnect
your account.

1.0n your mobile, open the Google home app 0
2. Select your device > Settings £ > Unlink >Unlink

https://support.google.com/googlenest/an-
swer/9159862
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HomeWhiz-Funktion

Mit der HomeWhiz-Funktion kénnen Sie Ihre
Klimaanlage steuern und die Raumtemperatur von
lhrem Telefon aus Uberwachen.

HomeWhiz-Setup und
Benutzerkontoeinstellungen

Um die Funksteuerung (Fernbedienung) Ihrer

Klimaanlage nutzen zu kdnnen, missen Sie vom

Anwendungsmarkt fiir Ihr Mobilgerat HomeWhiz

installieren. Stellen Sie zur Verwendung der

App sicher, dass Ihr Mobilgerdt mit dem Internet

verbunden ist. Wenn Sie das Produkt noch nicht

verwendet haben, missen Sie sich zundchst mit

Ihrer E-Mail-Adresse in der App anmelden. Sobald

die Registrierung abgeschlossen ist, kénnen Sie

Ihr Konto mit allen HomeWhiz-fahigen Gerdten in

lhrem Haus verwenden. Um Gerdte anzuzeigen,

die mit lhrem Konto gekoppelt sind, tippen Sie
in der App auf der Registerkarte ,Appliances”

(Gerdte) auf ,Add/Remove Appliance Appliance”

(Gerdt hinzufligen/entfernen). Hier kdnnen Sie

Benutzern Gerdte zuweisen.

1. Gehen Sie auf Ihrem Mobilgerdt zu den WLAN-
Einstellungen und stellen Sie eine Verbindung
zu lhrem Heimnetzwerk her, mit dem Sie Ihre
Klimaanlage verbinden machten.

2. Tippen Sie in der HomeWhiz-App auf ,Add/
Remove  Appliance  Appliance”  (Gerdt
hinzufiigen/entfernen).

3. Tippen Sie auf ,Set up a new appliance” (Neues
Gerdt einrichten).

4, Wahlen Sie auf dem angezeigten Bildschirm
"Air Conditioner” (Klimaanlage) und im ndchsten
Bildschirm  “my air conditioner's remote
control is different” (Fernbedienung meiner
Klimaanlage ist anders).

5. Lesen Sie die Anweisungen auf dem Bildschirm
und tippen Sie anschlieBend auf ,Start Setup”
(Setup starten).

6. Trennen Sie die Stromversorgung von AC und
schlieBen Sie dann die Stromversorgung von
ACan

7.Driicken Sie auf der AC-Fernbedienung
innerhalbvon10Sekunden7Mal hintereinander

die ,LED"-Taste.

8. Wenn das Gerat "AP" anzeigt, wird "HomeWhiz_
xxxx" in der Netzwerkliste angezeigt, um die
Klimaanlage darzustellen.

- ||||||||||||||||
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9.Fahren Sie mit dem ndchsten Schritt in der
HomeWhiz-App fort und verbinden Sie Ihr
Mobilgerdt gemdB den Anweisungen mit dem
Netzwerk ,HomeWhiz_xxxx". Sie sollten dann
das Netzwerkpasswort in der HomeWhiz-App
sehen. Kehren Sie zur HomeWhiz-App zurtick,
nachdem Sie eine Verbindung zum HomeWhiz-
Netzwerk hergestellt haben.

10. Wdhlen Sie das Heimnetzwerk aus, an das Sie
lhre Klimaanlage anschlieBen méchten, und
geben Sie das Passwort fiir das Netzwerk ein.

11. Sobald Ihre Verbindung zwischen AC und
lhrem ausgewdhlten Heimnetzwerk hergestellt
ist, miissen Sie dies auch auf Ihrem Mobilgerdt
tun. Wenn Ihr Mobilgerdt die Verbindung nicht

Klimaanlage / Bedienungsanleitung
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HomeWhiz-Funktion

automatisch eingerichtet hat, miissen Sie die
Einstellungen fir das drahtlose Netzwerk auf
Ihrem Mobilgerdt aufrufen und eine Verbindung
zum selben Netzwerk wie die Klimaanlage
herstellen.

12. Geben Sie in der HomeWhiz-App einen
Namen flr Ihre Klimaanlage ein. Sie kdnnen
das Gerdt, das Sie hinzugefiigt haben, auf der
Registerkarte ,Appliances” (Gerdte) sehen.

Verwenden der Klimaanlage
auf mehreren Gerdten

Sie konnen mehr als ein mobiles Gerat zur
Steuerung lhrer Klimaanlage verwenden. Dies
erfordert die Installation von HomeWhiz auch auf
dem zweiten Mobilgerat. Sie werden aufgefordert,
sich mit lhrem Konto anzumelden, wenn Sie die

App 6ffnen.
Sie Ihre Klimaanlage direkt nach der

Anmeldung verwenden.

Fihren Sie die folgenden Schritte aus, um ein
neues Konto mit einer bereits konfigurierten
Klimaanlage zu verwenden:

1. Erstellen Sie ein neues Konto, um sich bei der
HomeWhiz-App anzumelden. Stellen Sie sicher,
dass sich Ihr Mobilgerdt und Ihre Klimaanlage im
selben Netzwerk befinden.

2. Tippen Sie auf der Registerkarte Gerdte
auf  ,Add/Remove  Appliance  Appliance”
(Gerat hinzufiigen/entfernen). Sie
konnen die Appliances zusammen mit
den Besitzerinformationen unten auf der
Registerkarte ,Other Appliances” (Andere
Gerdte) sehen.

3. Tippen Sie auf das Symbol (+) neben dem AC,
den Sie hinzufligen méchten, und geben Sie
einen Namen fir Ihr Gerdt ein.

4, Dies sendet eine E-Mail an den Eigentiimer
iber Ihre Anfrage. Sobald der Eigentimer
dies genehmigt hat, konnen Sie das Gerdt

Wenn Sie mit demselben Konto
angemeldet sind, mit dem Sie das
Gerdt hinzugefligt haben, kdnnen

gemeinsam verwenden.

Nach Abschluss der Installation
missen Ihr Mobilgerdt und Ihre

Klimaanlage nicht mehr mit
demselben Netzwerk verbunden
sein.  Sie  konnen |hr  Gerdt

verwenden, solange |hr Mobilgerdt
Uber eine Internetverbindung
verfligt,

Um Gerdte anzuzeigen, die mit
Ihrem Konto gekoppelt sind, tippen
Sie in der App auf der Registerkarte
JAppliances” (Gerdte) auf ,Add/
Remove  Appliance  Appliance”
(Gerdt hinzufiigen/entfernen).
Hier konnen Sie Benutzern Gerdte

zuweisen.

HomeWhiz-Einstellungen
I6schen

HomeWhiz-Einstellungen kdnnen aus der App
geloscht werden, indem die entsprechenden In-
App-Anweisungen befolgt werden.

HomeWhiz Fehlerbehebung

Wenn Sie Probleme beim Steuern oder

AnschlieBen lhres Produkts haben, filhren Sie

die folgenden Schritte aus. Fahren Sie mit dem

ndchsten Schritt fort, wenn die Aktion lhr Problem

nicht behebt.

1. Uberpriifen Sie, ob Ihr Mobilgerat iber eine
Internetverbindung verfiigt.

2. SchlieBen Sie die HomeWhiz-App und starten
Sie sie erneut auf Ihrem Mobilgerdt.

3. Starten Sie Ihr Mobilgerdt neu

4,Wenn Sie weiterhin Probleme mit der
Verbindung haben, wiederholen Sie die
Einstellungen fiir die Ersteinrichtung auf dem
Gerdt,

5. Wenn das Problem weiterhin besteht, wenden
Sie sich an einen autorisierten Serviceanbieter.
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HomeWhiz-Funktion

Manuelle
Steuerungsoptionen

Die manuellen  Steuerungsoptionen  von
HomeWhiz wurden wie folgt angezeigt.

Betriebsmodus: Auto, Kiihlung, Heizung,
Entfeuchtung, Lifter

Zieltemperatur: Im Bereich von17-30 °C.

Liiftergeschwindigkeit: Auto, Niedrig, Mittel,
Hoch

Funktionen des drahtlosen
Netzwerkmoduls

Frequenzbereich 2412 - 2484 Mhz
IEEE 802.11b: 20 dBm
IEEE 802.11n:14 dBm

Ausgangsleistung (max.)

HomeWhiz arbeitet im 2,4-GHz-

Frequenzband.

Wenn das drahtlose Netzwerkmodul

in Betrieb ist, wird empfohlen,
[i] einen Mindestabstand von 20 cm

zwischen dem Benutzer und dem

Gerdt einzuhalten

Klimaanlage / Bedienungsanleitung
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E Gerdt mit Google Assistans synchronisieren

2.1 Richten Sie Ihren Google
Nest- oder Google Home-Lauts-
precher oder Ihre Anzeige ein.

https://support.google.com/googlenest/answer/
7029485Manual Control Options

2.2 Verkniipfen Sie das
HomeWhiz-App-Konto mit der
Google Home-App

Laden Sie die Google Home-App herunter,

https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=-
com.google.android.apps.chromecast.app

1. Offnen Sie die Google Home-App.

2. Klicken Sie auf die Schaltflache +.

3. Klicken Sie auf die Schaltfldche Set up device
(Gerat einrichten).

4, Klicken Sie auf Works with Google / Have
something already set up ? (Mit Google ar-
beiten/Haben Sie bereits etwas eingerichtet)
Taste,

5.Wdhlen Sie HomeWhiz aus der Liste der
Anbieter,

6.Melden Sie sich mit lhren HomeWhiz-
Kontoinformationen  bei  HomeWhiz an.
Befolgen Sie die In-App-Schritte, um die
Einrichtung abzuschlieBen.

2.3 Einrichten der Klimaan-
lage mit Google Home;

Wenn Sie Ihr HomeWhiz-App-Konto bereits mit
der Google Home-App verkniipft haben, kénnen
Sie mit dem Schritt "For Step 3: Set nicknames for
devices” (Fir Schritt 3: Festlegen von Spitznamen
flir Gerdte) im Link Google unterstiitzen fortfah-
ren;

(Hinweis: Es ist kein Muss, einen Spitznamen an-
zugeben und ein Zimmer auszuwdhlen.)

https://support.google.com/googlenest/ans-
wer/91598627hl=en

Fahren Sie dann mit "Step 4. Assign devices to a
room” (Schritt 4: Gerdte einem Raum zuweisen) im
Link "Google unterstiitzen"fort,

10/DE
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Gerdt mit Google Assistans synchronisieren

2.4 Klimaanlage mit Google
Home steuern

Sie kénnen die Google Home-Sprachbefehle (iber
diesen Support-Google-Link Gberpriifen.

https://support.google.com/googlenest/ans-
wer/7073578

In Ergdnzung;

Mit den folgenden Befehlen kdnnen Sie Ihre
Klimaanlage steuern.

"Turn on  [device name]” (Schalten Sie
[Gerdtename)] ein)
"Turn  off [device name]” (Schalten Sie

[Gerdtename] aus)

"Set the temperature to 28" (Stellen Sie die
Temperatur auf 28)

"Turn thermostat to heat mode” (Thermostat in
den Heizmodus schalten)

"Turn thermostat to heatingmode” (Thermostatin
Heizmodus schalten)

2.5 Trennen Sie Gerate von
der Google Home-App

Wenn Sie Ihre Smart-Home-Gerdte nicht mehr mit
lhrem Assistenten steuern mochten, konnen Sie
lhr Konto trennen.

1. Offnen Sie auf Ihrem Handy die Google Home-
Appﬁ

2. Wahlen Sie Ihr Gerdt aus > Settings
(Einstellungen) %8 > Unlink >Unlink

https://support.google.com/googlenest/ans-
wer/9159862

Klimaanlage / Bedienungsanleitung
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Funzione HomeWhiz

La funzione HomeWhiz consente di controllare il
condizionatore e monitorare la stanza dal telefono.

Impostazioni HomeWhiz e
account utente

Per utilizzare la funzione di controllo wireless

(telecomando) del condizionatore, & necessario

installare HomeWhiz dal marketplace delle app per

il dispositivo mabile. Per utilizzare 'app, assicurarsi

che il dispositivo mobile sia connesso a internet.

Se non si & mai usato il prodotto in precedenza,

registrarsi prima allinterno dellapp con lindirizzo

e-mail. Una volta completata la registrazione,

e possibile utilizzare laccount con tutti gli

apparecchi abilitati per HomeWhiz a casa. Per

vedere gli elettrodomestici abbinati allaccount,
toccare  "Add/Remove Appliance”  (Aggiungi/

Rimuovi apparecchio) dalla scheda "Appliances"

(Dispositivi) dellapp. Qui & possibile assegnare gli

elettrodomestici agli utenti.

1. Sul dispositivo mabile, andare alle impostazioni
wireless e connettersi alla rete domestica da
collegare al condizionatore,

2. Toccare "Add/Remove Appliance” (Aggiungi/
Rimuovi apparecchio) sullapp HomeWhiz.

3. Toccate "Set up a new appliance” (Configura un
nuovo apparecchio).

4, Nella schermata che appare, scegliere "Air
Conditioner” (Condizionatore), quindi scegliere
"my air conditioner's remote control is different
" (il telecomando del mio condizionatore &
diverso) nella schermata successiva.

5. Leggere le istruzioni a schermo, quindi toccare
"Start Setup” (Awvio della configurazione),

6. Scollegare Ialimentazione del condizionatore,
quindiricollegarla,

7.Sul telecomando del condizionatore, premere
il tasto "LED" 7 volte consecutive in 10 secondi.

8.Quando [unita visualizza "AP", nellelenco di
rete, si vedra "HomeWhiz_xxxx" per indicare il
condizionatore.
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9, Passare allo step successivo nellapp HomeWhiz
e collegare il dispositivo mobile alla rete
"HomeWhiz_xxxx" come da istruzioni. Si
dovrebbe poi vedere la password di rete sullapp
HomeWhiz. Tornare allapp HomeWhiz dopo
essersi collegatialla rete HomeWhiz,

10. Scegliere la rete domestica a cui si desidera
collegare il condizionatore d'aria, quindiinserire
la password direte.

11. Una volta stabilita la connessione tra il
condizionatore e la rete domestica selezionata,
fare lo stesso sul dispositivo mobile. Se
il dispositivo mobile non ha impostato
automaticamente la connessione, andare alle
impostazioni della rete wireless sul dispositivo
mobile e collegarsi alla stessa rete del
condizionatore.

12. Nellapp HomeWnhiz, inserire un nome per il
condizionatore. E possibile vedere Iapparecchio

12/17
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Funzione HomeWhiz

1

che aggiunto nella scheda "Appliances
(Dispositivi).

Utilizzo del condizionatore su
piu dispositivi

E possibile utilizzare piti di un dispositivo mobile
per controllare il condizionatore. Questo richiede

linstallazione di HomeWhiz anche sul secondo
dispositivo mobile. Verra richiesto di accedere con

[account quando si apre Iapp.
Ei] iniziare a utilizzare il condizionatore

subito dopo Iaccesso.

Attenersi alla procedura seqguente per utilizzare

un nuovo account con un condizionatore gia

configurato;

1. Creare un nuovo account per accedere allapp
HomeWhiz. Assicurarsi che I'apparecchio mobile
eil condizionatore siano sulla stessa rete.

2. Nella scheda "Appliances” (Dispositivi), toccare
"Add/Remove Appliance”  (Aggiungi/Rimuovi
dispositivo). E possibile vedere gli apparecchi
insieme alle informazioni sul proprietario in
fondo alla scheda "Other Appliances” (Altri
dispositivi).

3. Toccate licona (+) accanto al condizionatore
da aggiungere, quindi inserire un nome per il
dispositivo.

4., In questo modo si invia un'e-mail al proprietario
in merito alla richiesta. Una volta che Il
proprietario ha approvata, si pud iniziare a
usare apparecchio insieme.

(i

Se ¢ stato effettuato laccesso con
lo stesso account con cui & stato
aggiunto lapparecchio, & possibile

Una volta completata linstallazione,
non e necessario che il dispositivo
mobile e il condizionatore siano
collegati alla stessa rete. Si puo
utilizzare il dispositivo, purché
lapparecchio mobile sia dotato di
connessione a Internet,

Per vedere gli elettrodomestici
abbinati allaccount, toccare "Add/
Remove Appliance”  (Aggiungi/
Rimuovi apparecchio) dalla scheda
"Appliances” (Dispositivi) dellapp.
Qui e possibile assegnare gli

elettrodomestici agli utenti.

Cancellare le impostazioni di
HomeWhiz

Le impostazioni di HomeWhiz possono essere
cancellate dallapp seguendo le relative istruzioni

in-app.

Risoluzione dei problemi
HomeWhiz

Se si riscontrano problemi nel controllo o nel

collegamento del prodotto, sequire la seguente

procedura. Procedere alla fase successiva se

[azione non risolve il problema.

1. Verificare se il dispositivo mobile ha una
connessione internet.

2. Chiudere e rilanciare lapp HomeWhiz sul
dispositivo mobile,

3. Riawviare il dispositivo mobile.

4.Se si riscontrano ancora problemi i
connessione, ripetere le impostazioni iniziali
dellapparecchio.

5. Se il problema persiste, contattare un fornitore
di servizi autorizzato.

Opzioni di controllo manuale
Le opzioni di controllo manuale di HomeWhiz sono
state illustrate come seque;

Modalita di funzionamento:
Automatica, Raffreddamento, Riscaldamento,
Deumidificazione, Ventilatore

Temperatura target: Nellintervallo dei 17-30 °C

Velocita del ventilatore: Automatica, Bassa,
Media, Alta

Condizionatore/Manuale utente
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Funzione HomeWhiz

Caratteristiche del modulo di
rete wireless

Gamma di frequenza 2412 - 2484 MHz

IEEE 802.11b: 20 dBm

Potenza di uscita (Max)

IEEE 802.11n:14 dBm

HomeWhiz opera nella banda di
frequenza di 2,4GHz.

Quando il modulo di rete wireless
¢ in funzione, si raccomanda di
mantenere una distanza minima di
20 cmtralutente e il dispositivo

14717
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ESincronizzazione del dispositivo con I'Assistente Google

2.1 Impostarelospeakeroil
display Google Nest o Google
Home;

https://support.google.com/googlenest/an-

swer/7029485 Opzioni di controllo manuale

2.2 Collegarelaapp HomeW-
hiz alla app Google Home
Scaricare la app Google Home;

https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?i-

d=com.google.android.apps.chromecast.app

1. Aprire la app Google Home.

2. Fareclicsul pulsante ¥,

3. Fare clic sul pulsante Set up device (Configura
dispositivo).

4. Fare clic sul pulsante Works with Google /
Have something already set up’ (Funziona
con Google/Hai gia configurato qualcosa?).

5. Selezionare HomeWhiz dall'elenco dei provider,

6. Accedere a HomeWhiz con le informazioni
dellaccount HomeWhiz. Sequire i passaggi in-
app per completare linstallazione.

2.3 Impostare il condiziona-
tore con Google Home;

Se si ha gia collegato account dellapp HomeWhiz
allapp Google Home, si pud continuare con il pas-
saggio "For Step 3: Set nicknames for devices” (Per
il passaggio 3:impostare nome dispositivo) nel link
di Support Google (Guida di Google);

(Nota: non & obbligatorio dare un nome e selezio-
nare una stanza)

https://support.google.com/googlenest/an-
swer/91598627hl=en

Poi continuare con “Step 4: Assign devices to a
room” (Passaggio 4: assegnare dispositivi a una
stanza) nellink fi Support Google (Guida di Google).

Condizionatore/Manuale utente
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ESincronizzazione del dispositivo con I'Assistente Google

2.4 Controllare il condiziona-
tore con Google Home

E possibile verificare i comandi vocali di Google
Home da questo link.

https://support.google.com/googlenest/an-

swer/7073578

[noltre;

E possibile utilizzare i sequenti comandi per con-

trollare il condizionatore,

“Turn on [device name]" (Accendi [nome disposi-

tivo])

“Turn off [device name]” (Spegni [nome dispositi-

va])

“Set the temperature to 28" (Imposta la tempera-

turaa 28)

“Turn thermostat to heat mode” (Mettere il termo-

stato in modalita riscaldamento)

“Turn thermostat to heating mode” (Mettere il ter-

mostato in modalita riscaldamento)

2.5 Scollegare i dispositivi
dall'app Google Home

Se non si vuole pili controllare i dispositivi di casa
utilizzando 'Assistente, & possibile scollegare l'ac-
count,

1. Sulcellulare, aprire lapp Google Home /_‘

2. Selezionare le impostazioni del dispositivo >
Settings (Impostazioni) & > Unlink (scollegare) >
Unlink (scollegare)
https://support.google.com/googlenest/an-
swer/9159862

16717
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Funcion HomeWhiz

La funcién HomeWhiz le permite controlar el aire
acondicionado y controlar la temperatura de Ia
habitacion desde su teléfono.

Configuraciéon de HomeWhiz
y ajustes de la cuentade
usuario

Para usar la funcién de control inaldmbrico (control
remoto) de su aire acondicionado, necesita
instalar HomeWhiz desde la tienda de apps
para su dispositivo mavil. Para usar la aplicacion,
asequrese de que el dispositivo movil esté
conectado a Internet. Si no ha usado el producto
antes, enprimer lugar deberd registrarse dentro de
laaplicacion con su direccion de correo electrénico.
Una vez que se haya completado el registro,
podrd usar su cuenta con todos los dispositivos
habilitados para HomeWhiz en su hogar. Para
ver los dispositivos emparejados con su cuenta,
toque en "Add/Remove Appliance” (Afadir/
quitar dispositivo) en la pestafia "Appliances”

(Dispositivos) de la aplicacidn. Aqui podrd asignar

dispositivos a los usuarios.

1. En su dispositivo mavil, vaya a la configuracion
inalambrica y conéctese a la red domésticaala
que desee conectar el aire acondicionado.

2. Toque en "Add/Remove Appliance” (Afiadir/
quitar dispositivo) en la aplicacion HomeWhiz.

3. Toque en “Set up a new appliance” (Configurar
un nuevo dispositivo).

4, Enlapantallaque aparece, elija"Air Conditioner”
(Aire acondicionado), luego elija "my air
conditioner's remote control is different” (el
control remoto de mi aire acondicionado es
diferente)" enla siguiente pantalla.

5. Lea las instrucciones en pantalla y luego pulse
"Start Setup” (Iniciar configuracion).

6. Desconecte Ia fuente de alimentacion de CA,
luego conecte la fuente de alimentacion de CA

7. En el control remoto de CA, presione el botdn
"LED" 7 veces consecutivas en 10 sequndos.

8. Cuando la unidad muestre "AP", "HomeWhiz_
xxxx" se mostrard en la lista de la red para
representar el aire acondicionado.

; .)
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9.Vaya al siguiente paso en la aplicacion
HomeWhiz y conecte su dispositivo movil a la
red "HomeWhiz_xxxx" segun las instrucciones.
Entonces deberfa ver la contrasefia de lared en
la aplicacion HomeWhiz. Vuelva a la aplicacion
HomeWhiz después de conectarse a la red
HomeWhiz,

10. Elijalared domésticaalaque quieraconectarel
aire acondicionado; a continuacion, introduzca
la contrasefia de lared.

11. Una vez establecida la conexion entre el aire
acondicionado y la red doméstica seleccionada,
tendra que hacer lo mismo en su dispositivo
movil. Si su dispositivo mévil no ha configurado
la conexion automdticamente, deberd ir a
la configuracion de la red inalambrica de su
dispositivo movil y conectarse a la misma red
que el AC.

Aire acondicionado / Manual de usuario
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Funci()n HomeWhiz

12.En la aplicacién HomeWhiz, introduzca un
nombre para su AC. Podrd ver el dispositivo
que haya afiadido en la pestafia "Appliances”
(Dispositivos).

Uso del ACen varios
dispositivos

Puede utilizar mds de un dispositivo mdvil para
controlar su aire acondicionado. Esto requiere Ia
instalacion de HomeWhiz también en el sequndo
dispositivo movil. Se le pedira que inicie sesion con
su cuenta cuando abra la aplicacion.
acondicionado  inmediatamente

después de ingresar.

Siga los pasos que se indican a continuacion para
usar una nueva cuenta con un aire acondicionado
ya configurado:

1. Cree una nueva cuenta para iniciar sesion en
la aplicacion HomeWhiz, Asegurese de que su
dispositivo mdvil y el ACestén en la misma red.

2.En la ficha Dispositivos, toque "Add/Remove
Appliance” (Afadir/quitar dispositivo). Podrd
ver los dispositivos junto con la informacion del
propietario en la parte inferior de la pestafia
"Other Appliances” (Otros dispositivos).

3. Toque en el icono (+) que aparece junto al AC
que desee afiadir, y luegointroduzca un nombre
para el dispositivo,

4, Esto envia un correo electronico al propietario
sobre su solicitud. Una vez que el propietario o
apruebe, podrd empezar a usar el dispositivo.

(i

Si ingresd con la misma cuenta
a la cual afiadid el dispositivo,
podrd comenzar a usar su aire

Una vez completada la instalacion,
no es necesario que su dispositivo
mavil y su aire acondicionado estén
conectados a la misma red. Podrd
usar el aparato siempre y cuando su
dispositivo mévil tenga conexion a
Internet.

Para ver los  dispositivos
emparejados con su cuenta, toque
"Add/Remove Appliance” (Afiadir/
quitar dispositivo) en la pestafia
"Appliances” (Dispositivos) de Ia
aplicacion.  Aqui podrd  asignar

dispositivos a los usuarios.

Eliminaciéndelaconfiguracién
de HomeWhiz

La configuracion de HomeWhiz puede ser
eliminada de la aplicacién siguiendo las
instrucciones relevantes de la aplicacion.

Soluciéon de problemas de
HomeWhiz

Si tiene problemas para controlar o conectar su

producto, siga los siguientes pasos. Proceda al

siguiente pasosilaaccidn noresuelve su problema.

1. Compruebe si su dispositivo mdvil tiene
conexionalnternet.

2. Cierre y vuelva a iniciar la aplicacion HomeWhiz
en su dispositivo mvil,

3. Reinicie su dispositivo mavil,

4, Si aln tiene problemas de conexion, repita la
configuracion inicial del dispositivo.

5.Si el problema persiste, comuniquese con un
proveedor de servicios autorizado.

Opciones de control manual
Las opciones de control manual de HomeWhiz se
mostraran como Sigue;

Modos de funcionamiento: Auto,
Refrigeracion, Calefaccion, Deshumidificacion,
Ventilador

Temperatura objetivo: Enelrango de 17-30 °C

Velocidad del ventilador: Automatico, Bajo,
Medio, Alto

18/ES
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Funcion HomeWhiz

Caracteristicas del médulo de
red inalambrica

Gama de frecuencias 2412 - 2484 MHz
Potencia de salida IEEE 802.11b: 20 dBm
(Méxima) IEEE 802.11n: 14 dBm

HomeWhiz opera en la banda de
frecuencia de 2.4GHz.
Cuando el mddulo de red
inaldmbrica estd funcionando, se
G_] recomienda mantener una distancia
minima de 20 cm entre el usuario y
el dispositivo

Aire acondicionado / Manual de usuario 19/ES



E Sincronizar el dispositivo con Google Assistant

2.1 Configure su dispositivo
Google Nest o el altavoz o
pantalla de Google Home;

https://support.google.com/googlenest/answer/
7029485Manual Control Options

2.2 Enlazar lacuentadela
aplicacién HomeWhiz conla
aplicaciéon Google Home
Descargue la app Google Home;

https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=-
com.google.android.apps.chromecast.app

1. Abrala app Google Home.

2. Hagaclicenel boton ¥,

3. Hagaclicenel botén Set up device (Configurar
dispositivo).

4. Haga clic en el botén Works with Google /
Have something already set up? (Funciona
con Google / ;Ya ha configurado algo?)

5. Seleccione la opcion HomeWhiz de Ia lista de
proveedores,

6. Inicie sesién en HomeWhiz con la informacion
de su cuenta HomeWhiz. Siga los pasos de la
app para completar la configuracién.

2.3 Configurar el aire acondici-
onado con Google Home;

Si'ya ha vinculado su cuenta de HomeWhiz a la de
Google Home, podra continuar con “For Step 3:Set
nicknames for devices" (Para el paso 3: Establecer
apodos para los dispositivos) en el enlace de asis-
tencia de Google;

(Nota: no es obligatorio dar un apodo y seleccionar
una habitacién)

https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/91598627hl=en

Luego continte con el "Step 4:Assign devices to a
room" (Paso 4: Asignar dispositivos a una habita-
cién) en el enlace de Google de asistencia.

20/ES
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Sincronizar el dispositivo con Google Assistant

2.4 Controlar el aire acondicio-
nado con Google Home

Puede comprobar los comandos de voz de casa de
Google desde este enlace de Google de apoyo.

https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/7073578

Ademas:

Puede utilizar los siguientes comandos para con-
trolar su aire acondicionado.

“Turn on [device name]" (Encender [nombre del
dispositivo])

“Turn off [device name]" (Apagar [nombre del dis-
positivo])

“Set the temperature to 28" (Poner la temperatura
a2g)

“Turn thermostat to heat mode” (Poner el termos-
tato en modo de calefaccion)

“Turn thermostat to heating mode” (Poner el ter-
mostato en modo de calefaccion)

2.5 Desconectar los disposi-
tivos de la aplicaciéon Google
Home

Si ya no quiere controlar sus dispositivos domésti-
cos inteligentes con su asistente, podrd desconec-
tar su cuenta.

1.En sumdvil, abra la app Google Home O

2. Seleccione los > Settings (Ajustes) & > Unlink
(Desvincular) > Unlink (Desvincular del dispositivo)
https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/9159862

Aire acondicionado / Manual de usuario
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Funkcja HomeWhiz

Funkcja HomeWhiz umozliwia — sterowanie
klimatyzatorem i monitorowanie temperatury w
pomieszczeniu za pomoca telefonu,

Konfiguracja HomeWhizi
ustawienia konta uzytkownika

Aby korzysta¢ z funkcji  bezprzewodowego
sterowania (zdalnego sterowania) klimatyzatora,
nalezy zainstalowa¢ HomeWhiz ze sklepu
aplikacji dla urzadzenia mobilnego. Aby korzystac
z aplikacji, upewnij sie, ze urzadzenie mobilne
jest potaczone z Internetem. Jesli wczesnigj
nie korzystates z produktu, musisz najpierw
zarejestrowac sie w aplikacji za pomoca adresu
e-mail. Po zakofczeniu rejestracji mozesz uzywac
swojeqo konta ze wszystkimi - urzadzeniami
obstugujacymi HomeWhiz w domu. Aby zobaczy¢
urzadzenia sparowane z Twoim kontem, wybierz

"Add/Remove Appliance” (Dodaj/usur urzadzenie)

w zakfadce "Appliances” (Urzadzenia) w aplikacji.

Tutaj mozesz przypisac urzadzenia uzytkownikom.

1. Na urzadzeniu mobilnym przejdZ do ustawieri
sieci bezprzewodowej i pofacz sie z siecig
domowa, doktérejchcesz podiaczycklimatyzator,

2. Wybierz "Add/Remove Appliance” (Dodaj/usuri
urzadzenie) w aplikacji HomeWwhiz.

3. Wybierz “Set up a new appliance” (Skonfiguruj
nowe urzadzenie),

4,Na wyswietlonym ekranie wybierz ,"Air
Conditioner”  (Klimatyzator), a nastepnie
wybierz “my air conditioner's remote control is
different” (Pilot do mojego klimatyzatora jest
inny) na nastepnym ekranie.

5. Przeczytaj instrukcje wyswietlane na ekranie,
a nastepnie wybierz "Start Setup” (Rozpocznij
instalacje).

6. Odtacz klimatyzator od zasilania, a nastepnie
podtacz ponownie

7. Na pilocie klimatyzatora nacisnij przycisk ,LED"
7razy pod rzad w ciggu 10 sekund.

8.Gdy na urzadzeniu pojawi sie ,AP", na liscie
sieci zostanie wyswietlony napis ,HomeWhiz_
xxxx'ktory dotyczy klimatyzatora.
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9.Przejdz do nastepnego kroku w  aplikacji
HomeWhiz i podfacz urzadzenie mobilne do
sieci ,HomeWhiz_xxxx"  (HomeWhiz_xxxx)
zgodnie z instrukcjami. Powiniene$ wtedy
zobaczy¢ hasto sieciowe w aplikacji HomeWhiz,
Wrdc¢ do aplikacji HomeWhiz po pofaczeniu sie z
siecig HomeWhiz.

10. Wybierz sie¢ domowa, do ktdrej chcesz
podiaczy¢ klimatyzator, a nastepnie wprowadz
hasto.

11. Po  ustanowieniu  pofaczenia  miedzy
klimatyzatorem a wybrang siecia domowa
bedziesz musiat zrobi¢ to samo na swaim
urzadzeniu mobilnym. Jesli Twoje urzadzenie
mobilne nie  skonfigurowato  potaczenia
automatycznie, musisz przejs¢ do ustawieri
sieci bezprzewodowej na swoim urzadzeniu
mobilnym i pofaczy¢ sie z t3 sama siecia, o
klimatyzator,

22/PL
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Funkcja HomeWhiz

12. W aplikacji HomeWhiz wprowadZz nazwe
swojego klimatyzatora. Dodane urzadzenie
mozesz zobaczy¢ na zakfadce “Appliances”
(Urzadzenia).

Korzystanie z klimatyzatora
na wielu urzadzeniach

Klimatyzatorem mozna sterowac za pomocg wielu
urzadzeri mobilnych. Wymaga to zainstalowania
HomeWhiz réwniez na drugim urzadzeniu
mobilnym. Po otwarciu aplikacji  zostaniesz
poproszony o zalogowanie sie na swoje konto.
[i] korzysta¢ z klimatyzatora zaraz po
zalogowaniu.

Wykonaj ponizsze czynnosci, aby uzy¢ nowego

konta z juz skonfigurowanym klimatyzatorze:

1. Utwérz nowe konto, aby zalogowac sie do
aplikacji HomeWhiz. Upewnij sie, ze Twoje
urzadzeniemobilne iklimatyzator sa podtaczone
do tej samej sieci.

2.W zakladce Urzadzenia wybierz “Add/
Remove Appliance” (Dodaj/usur urzadzenie).
Urzadzenia wraz z informacjami o wiascicielu
mozesz zobaczy¢ u dotu zaktadki “Other
Appliances” (Inne urzadzenia).

3. Wybierz ikone (+) obok klimatyzatora, ktéry
chcesz dodac, a nastepnie wprowadZ nazwe
SWojeqo urzadzenia.

4, Spowoduje to wystanie wiadomosci e-mail
do wiadciciela. Gdy wiasciciel wyrazi zgode,
mozecie wspélnie zacza¢  korzysta¢ z
urzadzenia.

(i

Jesli - jestes zalogowany na to
samo konto, na ktérym dodate$
urzadzenie,  mozesz  zaczal

Po zakoriczeniu instalacji urzadzenie
mobilne i klimatyzator nie musza
by¢ pofaczone z t3 samg siecia. Z
urzadzenia mozna korzystac, o ile
urzadzenie mobilne ma pofaczenie z
Internetem.

Aby zobaczy¢ urzadzenia sparowane
z Twoim kontem, wybierz “Add/
Remove Appliance” (Dodaj/usun
urzadzenie) w zakfadce "Appliances’
(Urzadzenia) w  aplikacji. Tuta]
mozesz  przypisa¢  urzadzenia

uzytkownikom,

Usuwanie ustawien
HomeWhiz

Ustawienia HomeWhiz mozna usuna¢ z aplikacji,
postepujac zgodnie z odpowiednimi instrukcjami
zamieszczonymi w aplikacji.

Rozwigzywanie problemow
HomeWhiz

Jesli masz problemy ze sterowaniem lub
pofgczeniem  produktu,  wykonaj  ponizsze
czynnosci. PrzejdZ do nastepnego kroku, jesli to
nie rozwigze problemu,

1. Sprawd?, czy Twoje urzadzenie mobilne ma
pofgczenie z Internetem.

2.Zamknij i ponownie uruchom aplikacje
HomeWhiz na swoim urzadzeniu mobilnym.

3. Uruchom ponownie urzadzenie mobilne.

4 Jedli nadal masz problemy z potaczeniem,
powtdrz poczatkowe ustawienia konfiguracji z
urzadzenia.

5.)edli problem nie ustapi, skontaktuj sie z
autoryzowanym serwisem.

Opcje sterowania recznego
Opcje sterowania recznego HomeWhiz zostaty
pokazane ponizej;

Tryb dziatania: Auto, chfodzenie, ogrzewanie,
osuszanie, wentylator

Temperatura docelowa: W zakresie od 17 do
30°C

Predko$¢ wentylatora: Auto, Niska, Srednia,
Wysoka

Klimatyzator / Instrukcja obstugi
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Funkcja HomeWhiz

Funkcje modutu sieci
bezprzewodowej

Zakres czestotliwosci 2412 - 2484 MHz

IEEE 802.11b: 20 dBm

Moc wyjsciowa (maks.)

IEEE 802.11n:14 dBm

HomeWhiz dziata w pasmie
czestotliwosci 2,4 GHz.

Podczas pracy modutu  sieci

bezprzewodowej  zaleca  sie

G_] zachowanie minimalnej odlegtosci
20 cm miedzy uzytkownikiem a
urzadzeniem

24 /PL
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E Synchronizacja urzadzenie z Asystentem Google

2.1 Skonfigurujgtosnik lub
wyswietlacz Google Nest lub
Google Home;

Https://support.google.com/googlenest/an-

swer/7029485 Opcje sterowania recznego

2.2 Potacz konto HomeWhiz z
aplikacjg Google Home
Pobierz aplikacje Google;

https.//play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=-
com.google.android.apps.chromecast.app

1. Otwdrz Google Home

2. Nacisnij

3.Nacisnij Set up device
urzadzenie)

4. Naci$nij Works with Google / Have somet-
hing already set up? (Wspdtpracuje z Google/
Masz juz cos skonfigurowanego?).

5. Wybierz HomeWhiz z listy dostawcéw.

6. Zaloguj sie do HomeWhiz, uzywajac danych
logowania  HomeWhiz.  Aby  zakoriczyc¢
konfiguracje postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami
znajdujacymi sie w aplikacji.

(Skonfiguruj

2.3 Skonfiguruj klimatyzator
za pomocg Google Home;

Jesli Twoje konto aplikacji HomeWhiz jest juz po-
taczone z aplikacja Google Home, mozesz przejsc
do "For Step 3: Set nicknames for devices” (Kroku
3: Ustaw nazwy dla urzadzen) w kroku Wsparcie
Google;

(Uwaga: nie trzeba podawac nazwy i wybierac po-
koju)
https://support.google.com/googlenest/an-
swer/91598627hl=en

Nastepnie przejdz do "Step 4: Assign devices to
a room” (Przypisz urzadzenia do pokoju’) w linku
Pomoc Google.

Klimatyzator / Instrukcja obstugi
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Synchronizacja urzagdzenie z Asystentem Google

2.4 Steruj klimatyzatoremza 2.5 0dtacz urzadzenia od apli-

pomocg Google Home kacji Google Home

Mozesz sprawdzic polecenia glosowe Google Jesli nie chcesz juz sterowac urzadzeniami inte-
Home z tego linku Support Google. ligentnego domu za pomoca Asystenta, mozesz
https://support.google.com/googlenest/an-  odiaczy¢ swoje konto.

swer/7073578 1. Otwérz Google Home na urzadzeniu mobilnym

2. Wybierz urzadzenie > Settings (Ustawienia) & >
Unlink (Roztacz) > Unlink (Roztacz)
https://support.google.com/googlenest/an-
swer/9159862

Dodatkowo;

Do sterowania klimatyzatorem mozna uzywac na-
stepujacych polecen.

,Turn on [device name]" (Wiacz [nazwa urzadze-
nia)

Turn off [device name]" (Wyfacz [nazwa urzadze-
nia]")

,Set temperature to 28" (Ustaw temperature na
28)

.Turn thermostat to heat mode” (Wfgcz termostat
w tryb ogrzewania)

.Turn thermostat to heating mode” (Wiacz termo-
stat w tryb ogrzewania)
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Fonction HomeWhiz

La fonction HomeWhiz vous permet de contrbler
votre climatiseur et de surveiller la température
ambiante depuis votre téléphone.

Configuration de HomeWhiz
et parameétres du compte
utilisateur

Pour utiliser la fonction de controle sans fil
(télécommande) de votre climatiseur, vous
devez installer HomeWhiz depuis la gallerie des
applications pour votre appareil mobile. Pour
utiliser Iapplication, assurez-vous que votre
appareil mobile est connecté a linternet. Si vous
navez jamais utilisé le produit auparavant, vous
devez dabord vous inscrire dans lapplication avec
votre adresse électronique. Une fois linscription
terminée, vous pouvez utiliser votre compte
avec tous les appareils HomeWhiz de votre
domicile. Pour voir les appareils jumelés avec votre
compte, appuyez sur «Add/Remove Appliance»

(Ajouter/Supprimer un appareil) dans longlet

«Appliances» (Appareils) de application. Ici, vous

pouvez attribuer des appareils aux utilisateurs.

1. Sur votre appareil mobile, allez dans
«Paramétres sans fil» et connectez-vous au
réseau de votre domicile pour y brancher votre
climatiseur.

2.Appuyez sur  «Add/Remove  Appliance»
(Ajouter/Supprimer unappareil) surlapplication
HomeWhiz.

3. Appuyez sur «Set up a new appliance»
(Configurer un nouvel appareil).

4.Sur lécran qui saffiche, choisissez «Air
Conditioner» (Climatiseur), puis choisissez «my
air conditioner's remote control is different»
(la télécommande de mon climatiseur est
différente) dans [écran suivant.

5. Lisez les instructions a 'écran, puis touchez
«Start Setup» (Démarrer la configuration).

6.Débranchez Ialimentation électrique du
climatiseur, puis branchez lalimentation
électrique du climatiseur

7.Sur la télécommande du climatiseur, appuyez
sur le bouton «LED» 7 fois de suite en 10

secondes.

8. Lorsque appareil affiche « AP », « HomeWhiz_
xxxx » sera affiché sur la liste du réseau pour
représenter le climatiseur.
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9. Passez a létape suivante de Iapplication
HomeWhiz et connectez votre appareil mobile
au réseau « HomeWhiz_xxxx» en suivant les
instructions. Vous devriez alors voir le mot de
passe du réseau sur lapplication HomeWhiz.
Retournez a l'application HomeWhiz apres vous
étre connecté au réseau HomeWhiz,

10. Choisissez le réseau domestique auguel vous
souhaitez connecter votre climatiseur, puis
entrez le mot de passe du réseau.

11. Une fois que la connexion entre le climatiseur
et le réseau domestique choisi est établie,
vous devrez faire de méme sur votre appareil
mobile. Si votre appareil mobile n'a pas établi la
connexion automatiquement, vous devez aller

Climatiseur/Manuel de ['utilisateur
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Fonction HomeWhiz

dans les parametres du réseau sans fil sur votre
appareil mobile et vous connecter au méme
réseau que le climatiseur.

12. Sur I'application HomeWhiz, entrez un nom
pour votre climatiseur. Vous pouvez voir
[appareil que vous avez ajouté dans longlet
«Appliances» (Appareils),

Utiliser le climatiseur sur
plusieurs appareils

Vous pouvez utiliser plusieurs appareils mobiles
pour commander votre climatiseur. Pour cela,
il faut installer HomeWhiz également sur le
deuxieme appareil mobile. Vous serez invité a
vous connecter avec votre compte lorsque vous

ouvrirez lapplication.
a utiliser votre climatiseur dés Ia

connexion.

Suivez les étapes ci-dessous pour utiliser un
nouveau compte avec un climatiseur déja
configuré:

1. Créez un nouveau compte pour vous connecter
a lapplication HomeWhiz. Assurez-vous que
votre appareil mobile et votre climatiseur sont
sur le méme réseau.

2.Dans longlet Appareils, appuyez sur «Add/
Remove Appliance» (Ajouter/Supprimer un
appareil). Vous pouvez vair les appareils ainsi
que les informations sur le propriétaire en
bas de longlet «Other Appliances» (Autres
appareils),

3. Touchez licone (+) a c6té du climatiseur que
vous souhaitez ajouter, puis entrez un nom
pour votre appareil.

4. Cela permet d'envoyer un e-mail au propriétaire
au sujet de votre demande. Une fois que
le propriétaire a approuvée, vous pouvez
commencer a utiliser [appareil ensemble.

Sivous étes connecté avec le méme
compte que celuiol vous avez ajouté
lappareil, vous pouvez commencer

Une fois linstallation terminée,
votre appareil mobile et votre
climatiseur n'ont pas besoin détre
connectés au méme réseau. Vous
pouvez utiliser votre appareil tant
que votre appareil mobile dispose
d'une connexion internet.

(]

Pour voir les appareils jumelés avec
votre compte, appuyez sur «Add/
Remove  Appliance»  (Ajouter/
Supprimer un  appareil) dans
longlet «Appliances»  (Appareils)
de Iapplication. Ici, vous pouvez
attribuer  des  appareils  aux

utilisateurs.

Supprimer les parameétres de
HomeWhiz

Les parametres de HomeWhiz peuvent étre
supprimés de lapplication en suivant les
instructions correspondantes de lapplication.

Dépannage de HomeWhiz

Si vous avez des difficultés a contrbler ou a

connecter votre produit, suivez les étapes ci-

dessous. Passez a Iétape suivante si laction ne

résout pas votre probleme.

1. Vérifiez si votre appareil mobile dispose dune
connexion internet,

2. Fermez et relancez I'application HomeWhiz sur
votre appareil mobile,

3. Redémarrez votre appareil mobile.

4,Si vous avez toujours des problemes de
connexion, répétez les parametres de
configuration initiaux de lappareil.

5.Si le probleme persiste, veuillez contacter un
prestataire de services autorisé.

Options de contrdle manuel

Les options de contréle manuel de HomeWhiz ont
été présentées comme suit;

28/FR
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Mode de fonctionnement : Auto,
Refroidissement, Chauffage, Déshumidification,
Ventilateur

Température cible : Dans la fourchette de 17
a30°C

Vitesse du ventilateur : Auto, Basse,
Moyenne, Haute

Caractéristiques du module de
réseau sans fil

Gamme de fréquences 2412 - 2484 MHz
IEEE 802.11b: 20 dBm
IEEE 802.11n:14 dBm

HomeWhiz fonctionne dans la
bande de fréquences de 2,4 GHz.

Lorsque le module de réseau sans
fil fonctionne, il est recommandé de
maintenir une distance minimale de
20 cm entre [utilisateur et lappareil

Puissance de sortie (Max)

Climatiseur/Manuel de ['utilisateur
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HDispositif de synchronisation avec les Assistants de Google

2.1 Configurez votre Google
Nest ou le haut-parleur ou
I'affichage de Google Home ;

https://support.google.com/googlenest/answer/
7029485Manual Control Options

2.2 Liezlecomptede
I'application HomeWhiz a
I'application Google Home
Téléchargez application Google Home;

https://play.google.com/store/apps/de-
tails?id=com.google.android.apps.chromecast.app

1. Quvrez 'application Google Home.

2. Cliquez sur le bouton +

3.Cliquez sur le bouton Set up device
(Configurer Iappareil).

4. Cliquez sur le bouton Works with Google
/ Have something already set up?
(Fonctionne avec Google/ Quelque chose est
déja configuré?)

5. Sélectionnez HomeWhiz dans la liste des four-
nisseurs.

6. Connectez-vous a HomeWhiz avec les informa-
tions de votre compte HomeWhiz. Suivez les
étapes de Iapplication pour terminer la confi-
guration.

2.3 Configurezle climatiseur a
I'aide de Google Home ;

Si vous avez déja lié votre compte HomeWhiz a
lapplication Google Home, vous pouvez continuer
avec «For Step 3: Set nicknames for devices» (Pour
[étape 3; Définir les surnoms des appareils) dans la
section «Supporter le lien Google» ;

(Remarque : il n'est pas obligatoire de donner un
surnom et de sélectionner une piece)

https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/91598627hl=en

Continuez ensuite avec “Step 4:Assign devices
to a room (I'étape 4: Assigner des appareils a une
piece") dans le lien Soutenir Google.
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Dispositif de synchronisation avec les Assistants de Google

2.4 Controlez le climatiseur a
I'aide de Google Home

Vous pouvez vérifier les commandes vocales de
Google Home a partir de ce lien Google Support.

https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/7073578

Enoutre;

Vous pouvez utiliser les commandes suivantes
pour contrler votre climatiseur.

«Turn on [device name]» (Allumer [nom de Iappa-
reil])

«Turn off [device name]» (Eteindre [nom de I'ap-
pareil])

«Set the temperature to 28» (Régler la tempéra-
turea 28)

«Turn thermostat to heat mode» (Mettre le ther-
mostat en mode chauffage)

«Turn thermostat to heating mode» (Mettre le
thermostat en mode chauffage)

2.5 Déconnecter les appareils
de l'application Google Home

Si vous ne souhaitez plus controler vos appareils
de maison a laide de votre assistant, vous pouvez
déconnecter votre compte.

1. Sur votre mabile, ouvrez lapplication Google

Home 0

2. Sélectionnez les paramétres de votre appareil >
Settings (Réglages) & > Unlink (Séparer) > Unlink
(Séparer)
https.//support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/9159862

Climatiseur/Manuel de ['utilisateur
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Functie HomeWhiz

Functia HomeWhiz vd permite sd controlati
aparatul de aer conditionat si sd monitorizati
temperatura camerei de pe telefon.

Setari HomeWhiz si setarile
contului de utilizator

Pentru a utiliza functia de control wireless
(telecomandd) a aparatului de aer conditionat,
trebuie sd instalati HomeWhiz din magazinul
de aplicatii pentru dispozitivul dumneavoastrd
mobil. Pentru a utiliza aplicatia, asigurati-vd
cd dispozitivul mobil este conectat la internet,
Dacd nu ati folosit produsul nainte, trebuie
mai intdi sd vd Tnregistrati in aplicatie cu adresa
dumneavoastrd de e-mail. Dupd finalizarea
inregistrdrii, puteti utiliza contul cu toate
dispozitivele compatibile HomeWhiz din locuinta
dumneavoastrd. Pentru a vedea dispozitivele
asociate  contului  dumneavoastrd,  apdsati

,Add/Remove  Appliance”  (Addugati/eliminati

dispozitive) din fila ,Appliances” (Dispozitive)

din aplicatie. De aici puteti aloca dispozitive
utilizatorilor.

1. Pe dispozitivul dumneavoastra mobil, accesati
setdrile wireless si conectati-vd la Home
Network (reteaua de domiciliu) pe care doriti sd
0 conectati la aparatul de aer conditionat.

2. Apdsati ,Add/Remove Appliance” (Addugati/
eliminati dispozitivul) in aplicatia HomeWhiz.

3. Apdsati ,Set up a new appliance” (Configurati
un dispozitiv nou).

4, Peecranul care apare, selectati,Air Conditioner”
(Aer Conditionat), apoi “my air conditioner's
remote control is different” (telecomanda
aparatului meu de aer conditionat este diferitd)
necranul urmator,

5. Cititi instructiunile de pe ecran, apoi apdsati
Start Setup” (Incepeti configurarea)

6. Deconectati alimentarea AC, apoi conectati
alimentarea AC

7. Pe telecomanda AC, apdsati butonul ,LED" de 7
ori consecutiv, in 10 secunde.

8. Atunci cand unitatea afiseazd AP,
"HomeWhiz_xxxx" se afiseazd pe lista retelei,

reprezentand aparatul de aer conditionat.

; .)
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9, Mergeti la pasul urmdtor in aplicatia HomeWhiz
si- conectati dispozitivul mobil la reteaua
"HomeWhiz_xxxx"  conform  instructiunilor.
Apoi, ar trebui ca parola retelei sd fie afisatd
n aplicatia HomeWhiz. Reveniti la aplicatia
HomeWhiz dupd conectarea la reteaua
HomeWhiz.

10. Alegeti reteaua de domiciliu pe care doriti sd
0 conectati la aparatul de aer conditionat, apoi
introduceti parola pentru retea.

11. Odatd ce conexiunea dumneavoastrd intre AC
si reteaua de domiciliu selectatd este stabilitd,
trebuie sd faceti acelasi lucru pe dispozitivul
dumneavoastrd  mobil. Dacd  dispozitivul
dumneavoastrd mobil nu a configurat
conexiuneainmod automat, trebuie sd accesat|
setdrile de retea wireless de pe dispozitivul
mobil si sd vd conectatila aceeasiretea ca AC

32/R0
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Functie HomeWhiz

12. PeaplicatiaHomeWhiz, introduceti o denumire
pentru AC. Puteti vizualiza dispozitivul pe fila
JAppliances” (,Dispozitive").

Utilizarea AC pe mai multe
dispozitive

Puteti utiliza mai multe dispozitive mobile pentru
a controla aparatul de aer conditionat. Acest
lucru necesitd instalarea HomeWhiz si pe al doilea
dispozitiv mobil. Vi se va solicita sd vd conectati
cu contul dumneavoastrd, atunci cand deschideti

aplicatia.
de aer conditionat imediat dupd

conectare.

Urmati pasii de mai jos pentru a utiliza un cont nou

cuunACdeja configurat;

1. Creati un cont nou pentru a vd conecta la
aplicatia HomeWhiz. Asigurati-vd cd dispozitivul
dumneavoastrd mobil si aparatul de aer
conditionat se afld in aceeasi retea.

2.In fila Appliances (Dispozitive), apdsati ,Add/
Remove  Appliance”  (Addugati/eliminati
dispozitive) Puteti vedea dispozitivele
impreund cu informatiile proprietarului n
partea de jos a filei ,Other Appliances” (Alte
dispozitive).

3. Apdsati pictograma (+) de langa AC pe care
doriti sd o addugati, apoi introduceti un nume
pentru dispozitivul dumneavoastrd.

4, Aceasta trimite un e-mail proprietarului cu
privire la solicitarea dumneavoastrd. Odata ce
proprietarul 1l aprobd, puteti incepe sa utilizati
dispozitivul,

(i

Dacd sunteti conectat cu acelasi
contin care ati addugat dispozitivul,
puteti Tncepe sd utilizati aparatul

Dupd finalizarea instaldrii,
dispozitivul mobil si aparatul de
aer conditionat nu trebuie sd fie
conectate la aceeasi retea. Puteti
utiliza dispozitivul atdta vreme cat
dispozitivul dumneavoastra mabil
are conexiune la internet.

Pentru a vedea dispozitivele
asociate contului dumneavoastrd,
apdsati ,Add/Remove Appliance”
(Addugati/eliminati  dispozitive)
din fila ,Appliances” (Dispozitive)
din aplicatie. De aici puteti aloca

dispozitive utilizatorilor.

Stergerea setdarilor HomeWhiz

Setdrile HomeWhiz pot fi sterse din aplicatie
urmand instructiunile relevante din aplicatie.

Remedierea defectiunilor
HomeWhiz

Dacd aveti probleme cu controlul sau conectarea

produsului, urmati pasii de maijos. Treceti la pasul

urmdtor, dacd actiunea nu solutioneazd problema.

1. Verificati dacd dispozitivul dumneavoastrd
mobil are conexiune lainternet,

2.Inchideti si relansati aplicatia HomeWhiz pe
dispozitivul dumneavoastrd maobil,

3. Reporniti dispozitivul mabil,

4,Dacd aveti In  continuare probleme cu
conexiunea, repetati setdrile initiale de
configurare din dispozitiv.

5. Dacd problema persistd, contactati un furnizor
de servicii autorizat.

Optiuni de control manual
Optiunile de control manual HomeWhiz au fost
prezentate dupd cum urmeaza;

Mod de operare: Auto, Ricire, Incdlzire,
Dezumidificare, Ventilator

Temperatura vizata: Inintervalul 17-30 °C

Viteza ventilator: Automatd, Scdzutd, Medie,
Inaltd

Aparat de aer conditionat/Manual de utilizare
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Functie HomeWhiz

Caracteristici ale modulului de
retea wireless

Domeniu de frecventa 2412 - 2484 MHz

Putere de iesire (Max)

IEEE 802.11b: 20 dBm

IEEE 802.11n:14 dBm

(i

HomeWhiz opereazd in banda de
frecventd 2.4GHz,

(i

Atunci cand modulul de retea
wireless functioneaza, se
recomandd  mentinerea  unei
distante minime de 20 cm intre
utilizator si dispozitiv
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E Sincronizarea dispozitivului cu Google Assistans

2.1 Configurati difuzorul sau
afisajul Google Nest sau Go-
ogle Home;

https://support.google.com/googlenest/an-
swer/7029485 Optiuni de control manual

2.2 Conectati contul aplicatiei
HomeWhiz la aplicatia Google
Home

Descdrcati aplicatia Google Home;

https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=-
com.google.android.apps.chromecast.app

1. Deschideti aplicatia Google Home

2. Faceti clic pe butonul F.

3.Faceti clic pe butonul Set up device
(Configurati dispozitiv).

4. Faceti clic pe butonul Works with Google
/ Have something already set up? (Este
compatibil cu Google / Ati configurat deja un
dispozitiv?)

5. Selectati HomeWhiz din lista de furnizori.

6. Inregistrati-vd in HomeWhiz cu informatiile de
cont HomeWhiz. Urmati pasii din aplicatie pent-
ru a finaliza configurarea.

2.3 Configurati aparatul de aer
conditionat cu ajutorul Google
Home;

Dacd ati conectat deja contul aplicatiei HomeWhiz
cu aplicatia Google Home, puteti continua cu pasul
JFor Step 3: Set nicknames for devices” (Pentru
pasul 3: Stabiliti nume pentru dispozitive) in link-ul
Support Google (Asistentd Google);

(Notd: nu este obligatoriu sd alocati un nume si sd
selectati o camerd)

https://support.google.com/googlenest/an-
swer/91598627hl=en

Apoi, continuati cu ,Step 4: Assign devices to a
room” (Pasul 4; Atribuiti dispozitive unei camere)
inlink-ul Support Google.

Aparat de aer conditionat/Manual de utilizare
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Sincronizarea dispozitivului cu Google Assistans

2.4 Controlati aparatul de aer
conditionat cu ajutorul Google
Home

Puteti verifica comenzile vocale Google Home din
acest link Support Google.
https://support.google.com/googlenest/an-
swer/7073578

Tnplus;

Puteti utiliza urmdtoarele comenzi pentru a con-
trola aparatul de aer conditionat.

,Turn on [device name]" (Pornire [nume dispozi-
tiv])

.Turn off [device name]" (Oprire [nume dispozi-
tiv])

et the temperature to 28" (Setati temperatura
la 28)

,Turn thermostat to heat mode” (Porniti termo-
statul pe modul de cdldurd)

.Turn thermostat to heating mode” (Porniti ter-
mostatul pe mod de incdlzire)

2.5 Deconectati dispozitive de
la aplicatia Google Home

Dacd nu mai doriti sd controlati dispozitivele inte-
ligente de acasd folosind Asistentul, puteti deco-
necta contul,

1. Deschideti aplicatia Google home pe telefonul

dumneavoastrd mobil “t,
2. Selectati pe dispozitiv > Settings % > Unlink
(Deconectare setdri) >Unlink (Deconectare)

https://support.google.com/googlenest/an-
swer/9159862
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HomeWhiz functie

De HomeWhiz functie biedt u de mogelijkheid
uw airconditioner te bedienen en de
kamertemperatuur te controleren via uw telefoon.

HomeWhizinstelling &
gebruikersaccount instelling

Als u de draadloze bediening (afstandsbediening)
van uw airconditioner wenst te gebruiken, moet
u HomeWhiz installeren via de app winkel op uw
mobiele apparaat. Uw mobiele apparaat moet
verbonden zijn met het internet om de app te
kunnen gebruiken. Als u het product nooit eerder
hebt gebruikt, moet u zich eerst aanmelden
in de app met uw e-mailadres. Aan het einde
van de registratie kunt u uw account gebruikt
met alle HomeWhiz-ingeschakelde apparaten
bij u thuis. Tik op "Add/Remove Appliance”
(Apparaat  toevoegen/verwijderen) in  het
tabblad “Appliances” (Apparaten) in de app om de
apparaten weer te geven die zijn gekoppeld met
uw account, Hier kunt u apparaten toewijzen aan
gebruikers,

1. Ganaardedraadlozeinstellingen op uw mobiele
apparaten en verbind het met uw thuisnetwerk
waar U uw airconditioner op wenst aan te
sluiten.

2. Tik op "Add/Remove Appliance” (Apparaat
toevoegen/verwijderen) in de HomeWhiz app.

3. Tik op "Set up a new appliance” (Een nieuw
apparaatinstellen),

4, Kies "Air Conditioner" (Airconditioner) in het
scherm dat verschijnt en kies daarna “my air
conditioner's remote control is different” (De
afstandsbediening van mijn airconditioner is
anders) in het volgende scherm

5. Lees de instructies op het scherm en tik op
"Start Setup” (Instelling starten).

6. Ontkoppel de voeding van uw airconditioner
en sluit daarna de voeding aan op uw
airconditioner.

7. Druk 7 maal na elkaar binnen 10 seconden op de
knop “LED" van de afstandsbediening van uw
airconditioner.

8. Als het scherm "AP" weergeeft, verschijnt de
melding “HomeWhiz_xxxx" in de netwerklijst
die verwijst naar de airconditioner.

- ||||||||||||||||
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9. Ga naar de volgende stap in de HomeWhiz
app en verbind uw mobiele apparaat met
het "HomeWhiz_xxxx" netwerk volgens de
instructies.Umoetdanhetnetwerkwachtwoord
zien in de HomeWhiz app. Keer terug naar de
HomeWhiz app nadat u een verbinding hebt
gemaakt met het HomeWhiz netwerk.

10. Kieshetthuisnetwerkwaaruuwairconditioner
op wilt aansluiting en voer het wachtwoord in
van het netwerk.

11. Zodra de verbinding tussen de airconditioner
en uw geselecteerde thuisnetwerk tot
stand is gebracht, moet u dit ook doen op uw
mobiele apparaat. Als uw mobiele apparaat de
verbinding niet automatisch heeft ingesteld,
moet u naar de draadloze instellingen gaan op

Airconditioner / Gebruikershandleiding
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HomeWhiz functie

uw mobiele apparaat en een verbinding maken
met hetzelfde netwerk als de airconditioner.

12. In de HomeWhiz app voert u de naam in van
uw airconditioner. U kunt het apparaat zien dat
u hebt toegevoegd in het tabblad "Appliances"
(Apparaten).

De airconditioner gebruiken
op meerdere apparaten

U kunt meer dan één mobiel apparaat gebruiken
omuw airconditioner te bedienen. U moet hiervoor
de HomeWhiz app installeren op het tweede
mobiele apparaat. U wordt gevraaqd zich aan te
melden op uw account wanneer u de app opent.

gebruiken nadat u bent aangemeld.

Volg de onderstaande stappen om een
nieuwe account te gebruiken met een reeds
geconfigureerde airconditioner;

1. Maak een nieuwe account en meld u aan op de
HomeWhiz app. Zorg ervoor dat uw mobiele
apparaat en uw airconditioner zijn aangesloten
op hetzelfde netwerk.

2. Tik op "Add/Remove Appliance" (Apparaat
toevoegen/verwijderen) in  het tabblad
Apparaten. U kunt de apparaten weergeven
met de informatie van de eigenaar onderaan
in het tabblad "Other Appliances” (Andere
apparaten).

3. Tik op het (+) pictogram naast de airconditioner
die u wilt toevoegen en voer een naam in voor
uw apparaat.

4.Dit verzendt een e-mailbericht naar de
eigenaar over uw aanvraag. Zodra de eigenaar
het goedkeurt, kunt u het apparaat samen
beginnen gebruiken.

Als u bent aangemeld met dezelfde
account waar u het apparaat
aan hebt toegevoeqgd, kunt u uw
airconditioner  correct  beginnen

Aan het einde van de installatie
moeten uw mobiele apparaat en uw
airconditioner worden verbonden
met hetzelfde netwerk. U kunt
uw apparaat gebruiken zolang uw
mobiele apparaat verbonden is met
het internet,

(]

Tik op "Add/Remove Appliance”
(Apparaat toevoegen/verwijderen)
in het tabblad "Appliances"
(Apparaten) in de app om de
apparaten weer te geven die zijn
gekoppeld met uw account. Hier
kunt u apparaten toewijzen aan

(i

gebruikers.
De HomeWhiz instellingen
verwijderen

De HomeWhiz instellingen kunnen worden
verwijderd van de app via de volgende relevante
instructies in de app.

HomeWhiz
probleemoplossing

Als u een probleem ondervindt tijdens de
bediening of de verbinding van uw product kunt
u de onderstaande stappen volgen. Ga door naar
de volgende stap als de actie uw probleem niet
oplost.

1. Controleer of uw mobiele apparaat is verbonden
met het internet.

2. Sluit en herlanceer de HomeWhiz app op uw
mobiele apparaat.

3. Start uw mobiele apparaat opnieuw.

4. Als u nog steeds problemen hebt met de
verbinding moet u de initi€le instelling van het
apparaat herhalen.

5. Als  het probleem  aanhoudt,
u contact  opnemen  met
geautoriseerde servicevertegenwoordiger.

moet
een
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HomeWhiz functie

Handleiding bedieningsopties

De HomeWhiz handleiding bedieningsopties zijn

de volgende:

Bedieningsmodus: Automatisch, Koeling,
Verwarming, Ontvochtiging, Ventilator

Doeltemperatuur Binnen het bereik van 17-
30°C

Ventilatorsnelheid:  Automatisch,  Laag,
Gemiddeld, Hoog

Draadloos netwerkmodule
functie

Frequentieberik 2412 - 2484 MHz
|IEEE 802.11b: 20 dBm
IEEE 802.11n:14 dBm

HomeWhiz werkt in de 2.4GHz
frequentieband.
Wanneer  de  draadloos
netwerkmodule is ingeschakeld, is
E het raadzaam een miniumafstand
van 20 cm te laten tussen de
gebruiker en het apparaat.

Uitgangsvermogen (Max)

Airconditioner / Gebruikershandleiding
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E Het apparaat synchroniseren met Google Assistant

2.1 Steluw Google Nest of
Google Home luidspreker of
scherm aan;

https://support.google.com/googlenest/ans-

wer/7029485 Handleiding bedieningsopties

2.2 De HomeWhiz app acco-
unt koppelen aan de Google
Home app

Download de Google Home app;

https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=-

com.google.android.apps.chromecast.app

1. Open de Google Home app.

2. Klik op de knop +.

3. Klik op de knop Set up device (Apparaat ins-
tellen).

4. Klik op de knop Works with Google / Have
something already set up? (Werken met
Google / Aliets ingesteld)?.

5. Selecteer HomeWhiz in de lijst van providers.

6. Meld u aan op HomeWhiz met de gegevens van
uw HomeWhiz account. Volg de stappen in de
app om de instelling te voltooien.

2.3 De airconditioner instellen
via Google Home;

Als uuw HomeWhiz app account al hebt gekoppeld
met de Google Home app kunt u doorgaan met de
“For Step 3: Set nicknames for devices” (Voor stap
3: Bijnamen instellen voor apparaten) stap in de
Support Google link;

(Opmerking: het is niet verplicht een bijnaam te
geven en een kamer te selecteren)

https://support.google.com/googlenest/ans-
wer/91598627hl=en

Ga daarna door met "Stap 4: Apparaten toewijzen
aan een kamer” in de Support Google link.
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H Het apparaat synchroniseren met Google Assistant

2.4 De airconditioner bedie-
nen via Google Home

U kunt de Google Home spraakopdrachten contro-
leren via deze Support Google link.

https://support.google.com/googlenest/ans-
wer/7073578

Bovendien:

U kunt de volgende spraakopdrachten gebruiken
om uw airconditioner te bedienen.

“Turn on [device name]” (Schakel [apparaatnaam]
in)

“Turn off [device name]" (Schakel [apparaatnaam]
uit)

“Set the temperature to 28" (Stel de temperatuur
inop 28)

“Turn thermostat to heat mode” (Schakel de ther-
mostaat over op de warmtemodus)

“Turn thermostat to heating mode. (Schakel de
thermostaat over op de verwarmingsmodus)"

2.5 Apparaten loskoppelen
van de Google Home app

Als u uw Smart Home apparaten niet meer wilt
bedienen via uw Assistent kunt u uw account los-
koppelen.

1. Open de Google home app op uw mabiele appa-

raat

2.Selecteer uw apparaat > Settings (Instelling) & >
Unlink (Loskappelen) > Unlink (Loskoppelen)

https://support.google.com/googlenest/ans-
wer/9159862

Airconditioner / Gebruikershandleiding
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Funkcija aplikacije HomeWhiz

Znatajka HomeWhiz omogucuje vam upravljanje
klima uredajem i nadgledanje sobne temperature
s telefona.

Postavljanje HomeWhizai
postavke korisni¢kog racuna

Morate instalirati HomeWhiz iz trgovine aplikacija
za svoj mobilni uredaj da biste koristili znaCajku
beZitnog upravljanja (daljinsko upravljanje) vaSeg
klima uredaja. Da biste koristili aplikaciju, osigurajte
daje vas mobilni uredaj povezan s internetom. Ako
prethodno niste koristili proizvod, prvo se trebate
prijaviti u aplikaciju pomocu adrese e-poSte. Nakon
dovr3etka registracije, svoj ratun moZete koristiti
sa svim uredajima s omogucenom aplikacijom

HomeWhiz u vaSem domu. Da biste vidjeli uredaje

uparene s vaSim racunom, dodirnite ,Dodaj/

Ukloni uredaj"” na kartici ,Uredaji” u aplikaciji. Ovdje

moZete dodijeliti uredaje korisnicima.

1. Na svom mobilnom uredaju idite na postavke za
beZitnu vezu i poveZite se na ku¢nu mrezu na
koju Zelite povezati svoj klima uredaj.

2. Dodirnite ,Dodaj/Ukloni uredaj” u  aplikaciji
HomeWhiz,

3. Dodirnite ,Postavljanje novog uredaja”.

4,Na zaslonu koji se pojavi odaberite ,Klima
uredaj”, a zatim na sljedecem zaslonu odaberite
,Daljinski upravijal mog klima uredaja je
drugatiji.

5. Protitajte upute na ekranu, a zatim dodimnite
,Zapocni postavljanje”.

6. Odspojite napajanje klima uredaja, a zatim
uspostavite napajanje klima uredaja

7. na daljinskom upravljacu klima uredaja, 7 puta
uzastopno pritisnite tipku ,LED" tijekom 10
sekundi,

8.Kad jedinica prikaze ,AP", na popisu mreza
prikazat ¢e se HomeWhiz_xxxx"koji predstavlja
klima uredaj.
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.

9. Idite na sljedeci korak u aplikaciji HomeWhiz
i poveZite svoj mobilni uredaj s mrezom
,HomeWhiz_xxxx" prema uputama. Tada
biste trebali vidjeti mreZnu lozinku u aplikaciji
HomeWhiz. Vratite se na aplikaciju HomeWhiz
nakon povezivanja s mrezom HomeWhiz.

10. Odaberite ku¢nu mreZu na koju Zelite povezati
klima uredaj, a zatim unesite lozinku za mreZu.
11. Jednom kada se uspostavi veza izmedu klima
uredaja i odabrane ku¢ne mreZe, morat cete
uciniti isto na svom mobilnom uredaju. Ako vas
mobilni uredaj nije automatski uspostavio vezu,
morate prijeci na postavke beZitne mreZe na
svom mobilnom uredaju i povezati se na istu

mreZu kao i klima uredaj.

12. U aplikaciji HomeWhiz unesite naziv klima
uredaja. Uredaj koji ste dodali moZete vidjeti na
kartici ,Uredaji"
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Funkcija aplikacije HomeWhiz

KoriStenje klima uredaja na
viSe uredaja

Za upravljanje klima uredajem moZete koristiti
viSe od jednog mobilnog uredaja. To zahtijeva
instaliranje aplikacije HomeWhiz i na drugi mobilni
uredaj. Kad otvorite aplikaciju, od vas Ce se zatraZiti

da se prijavite sa svojim ratunom,

[i] poceti koristiti klima uredaj odmah
nakon prijave.

Slijedite korake u nastavku da biste koristili novi

racun s ve¢ konfiguriranim klima uredajem:

1. Izradite novi ratun za prijavu u aplikaciju
HomeWhiz. Provjerite jesu li vaS mobilni ureda;
i klima uredaj naistoj mreZi.

2.Na kartici Uredaji dodirnite ,Dodaj/Ukloni
uredaj’. Uredaje moZete vidjeti zajedno s
podacima o vlasniku na dnu kartice ,Ostali
uredaji”,

3, Dodimite ikonu (+) pored klima uredaja koji
Zelite dodati, a zatim unesite naziv uredaja.

4, Ovimse vlasniku Salje e-poSta o vaSem zahtjevu.
Nakon $to ga vlasnik odobri, moZete zajedno
poCeti koristiti aparat.

Ako ste prijavlieni istim racunom
kojim ste dodali uredaj, mozZete

Nakon zavrSetka ugradnje, vas
mobilni uredaj i klima uredaj ne
moraju biti povezani na istu mrezu,
Svoj uredaj mozete koristiti sve dok
vaS mobilni uredaj ima internetsku
vezu,

Da biste vidjeli uredaje uparene s
vadim ratunom, dodirnite ,Dodaj/
ukloni uredaj” na kartici ,Uredaji"

E] u aplikaciji. Ovdje moZete dodijeliti
uredaje korisnicima.

Brisanje postavki u aplikaciji
HomeWhiz

Postavke u aplikacijiHomeWhiz mogu se izbrisatiiz
aplikacije slijedeci odgovarajuce upute u aplikaciji

RjeSavanje problemau
aplikaciji HomeWhiz

Akoimate problemasupravljanjemilipovezivanjem

proizvoda, slijedite korake u nastavku. Prijedite na

sliededi korak ako ovim postupkom ne rijeSite vas

problem.

1. Provjerite ima li vas mobilni uredaj internetsku
vezu.

2. Zatvorite i ponovo pokrenite  aplikaciju
HomeWhiz na svom mobilnom uredaju.

3. Ponovo pokrenite svoj mobilni uredaj.

4, Ako i dalje imate problema s vezom, ponovite
pocetne postavke postavljanja iz uredaja.

5. Ako se problem nastavi, obratite se ovlastenom
pruZatelju usluga,

Opcije manualnog upravljanja
Opcije manualnog upravljanja putem aplikacije
HomeWhiz prikazane su kako dalje slijedi;

ReZim rada: Auto, hladenje, grijanje,
odvlaZivanie, ventilator

Ciljna temperatura: U rasponu od 17-30 °C

Brzina ventilatora: Auto, Niska, Srednja,
Visoka

Znacajke bezZicnog mreznog
modula

Opseg frekvencije 2412 - 2484 MHz

|IEEE 802.11b: 20 dBm
|IEEE 802.11n:14 dBm

Izlazna snaga
(maksimalna vrijednost)

HomeWhiz radi u frekvencijskom
opsequ 2,4 GHz.

(i

Kada je u funkciji bezicni mrezZni

modul, preporutuje se odrZavanje
minimalne udaljenosti od 20 cm
izmedu korisnika i uredaja

Klima uredaj / Korisnicki prirucnik
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E Sinkronizacija uredaja s Google pomocnicima

2.1 Postavite zvucnik ili zaslon
Google Nest ili Google Home;

https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/70294850pcije manualnog upravljanja

2.2 Povezite ra€un aplikacije
HomeWhiz s aplikacijom Go-
ogle Home

Preuzmite aplikaciju Google Home;
https.//play.google.com/store/apps/
details?id=com.google.android.apps.chromecast.
app

1. Otvorite aplikaciju Google Home.

2. Kliknite gumb +,

3. Kliknite gumb Postavi uredaj.

4, Kliknite gumb Radi uz Google / Jeste li veé
nesto postavili?.

5. Odaberite HomeWhiz s popisa pruZatelja uslu-
qa.

6. Prijavite se na HomeWhiz s podacima vadeg
HomeWhiz racuna. Slijedite korake u aplikaciji
da biste dovrsili postavljanje.

2.3 Postavite klima uredaj
pomocu Google Home;

Ako ste svoj ratun aplikacije HomeWhiz vet
povezali s aplikacijom Google Home, moZete
nastaviti s korakom ,Za korak 3: Postavljanje
nadimaka za uredaje” u poveznici Google podrska;
(Napomena; nije neophodno davati nadimak i
odabrati sobu)

https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/91598627hl=en

Zatim nastavite s ,Korakom 4: Dodijeli uredaje
sobi” na poveznici Google podrske.
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Sinkronizacija uredaja s Google pomoc¢nicima

2.4 KontroliSite klima uredaj
koriS¢enjem Google Home

Glasovne naredbe Google Home moZete provjeriti
putem ove poveznice za Google podrsku.
https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/7073578

Dodatno;

Za upravljanje klima uredajem moZete koristiti
sliedece naredbe.

JUKljuci [naziv uredaja]”

Jskljuci [naziv uredajal”

,Postavite temperaturu na 28"
,Okrenite termostat u reZim grijanja”
,Okrenite termostat u rezim grijanja”

2.5 Iskljuc€ite uredaje iz aplika-
cije Google Home

Ako vise ne Zelite upravljati pametnim ku¢nim
uredajima pomocu Pomocnika, moZete prekinuti
vezu s ratunom.

1. Na svom mobilnom uredaju otvorite aplikaciju

Google Homeﬁ

2. Odaberite na svom uredaju > Postavke %8 >
Prekid veze >Prekid veze
https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/9159862

Klima uredaj / Korisnicki prirucnik
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Funkcija aplikacije HomeWhiz

Znatajka HomeWhiz omogucuje vam upravljanje
klima uredajem i nadgledanje sobne temperature
s telefona.

Postavljanje HomeWhizai
postavke korisni¢kog racuna

Da biste koristili znacajku bezitnog upravljanja

(daljinsko upravljanje) vaSeq klima uredaja, morate

instalirati HomeWhiz iz trgovine aplikacija za

svoj mobilni uredaj. Da biste koristili aplikaciju,

osigurajte da je va$ mobilni uredaj povezan s

internetom. Ako prethodno niste koristili proizvod,

prvo se trebate prijaviti u aplikaciju pomocu adrese
e-poste. Nakon dovrsetka registracije, svoj racun
moZete koristiti sa svim uredajima s omoguc¢enom
aplikacijom HomeWhiz u vaSem domu. Da biste
vidjeli uredaje uparene s vasim ratunom, dodirnite

,Dodaj/ukloni uredaj”nakartici,Uredaji" u aplikaciji.

Ovdje moZete dodijeliti uredaje korisnicima.

1. Na svom mobilnom uredaju idite na postavke
beZitne veze i povezite se na ku¢nu mrezu na
koju Zelite povezati svoj klima uredaj.

2. Dodirnite ,Dodaj/Ukloni uredaj” u  aplikaciji
HomeWhiz,

3. Dodirnite ,Postavljanje novog uredaja”.

4,Na zaslonu koji se pojavi odaberite ,Klima
uredaj”, a zatim na sljedecem zaslonu odaberite
,Daljinski upravljal mojeg klima uredaja je
drugatiji.

5. Protitajte upute na zaslonu, a zatim dodimnite
,Zapocni postavljanje”.

6. Odspojite napajanje klima uredaja, a zatim
uspostavite napajanje klima uredaja

7. na daljinskom upravljacu klima uredaja, 7 puta
uzastopno pritisnite tipku ,LED" tijekom 10
sekundi,

8.Kad jedinica prikaze ,AP", na popisu mreza
prikazat ¢e se HomeWhiz_xxxx"koji predstavlja
klima uredaj.
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9. Idite na sljedeci korak u aplikaciji HomeWhiz
i poveZite svoj mobilni uredaj s mrezom
,HomeWhiz_xxxx" prema uputama. Tada
biste trebali vidjeti mreZnu lozinku u aplikaciji
HomeWhiz. Vratite se na aplikaciju HomeWhiz
nakon povezivanja s mrezom HomeWhiz.

10. Odaberite ku¢nu mreZu na koju Zelite povezati
klima uredaj, a zatim unesite lozinku za mreZu.
11. Jednom kada se uspostavi veza izmedu klima
uredaja i odabrane ku¢ne mreZe, morat cete
uciniti isto na svom mobilnom uredaju. Ako vas
mobilni uredaj nije automatski uspostavio vezu,
morate prijeci na postavke beZitne mreZe na
svom mobilnom uredaju i povezati se na istu

mreZu kao i klima uredaj.

12. U aplikaciji HomeWhiz unesite naziv klima
uredaja. Uredaj koji ste dodali moZete vidjeti na
kartici ,Uredaji"
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Funkcija aplikacije HomeWhiz

KoriStenje klima uredaja na
viSe uredaja

Za upravljanje klima uredajem moZete koristiti
viSe od jednog mobilnog uredaja. To zahtijeva
instaliranje aplikacije HomeWhiz i na drugi mobilni
uredaj. Kad otvorite aplikaciju, od vas Ce se zatraZiti

da se prijavite sa svojim ratunom,

[i] poceti koristiti klima uredaj odmah
nakon prijave.

Slijedite korake u nastavku da biste koristili novi

racun s ve¢ konfiguriranim klima uredajem:

1. Izradite novi ratun za prijavu u aplikaciju
HomeWhiz. Provjerite jesu li vaS mobilni ureda;
i klima uredaj naistoj mreZi.

2.Na kartici Uredaji dodirnite ,Dodaj/ukloni
uredaj’. Uredaje moZete vidjeti zajedno s
podacima o vlasniku na dnu kartice ,Ostali
uredaji”,

3, Dodimite ikonu (+) pored klima uredaja koji
Zelite dodati, a zatim unesite naziv uredaja.

4, Ovimse vlasniku Salje e-poSta o vaSem zahtjevu.
Nakon $to ga vlasnik odobri, moZete zajedno
poCeti koristiti aparat.

Ako ste prijavlieni istim racunom
kojim ste dodali uredaj, mozZete

Nakon zavrSetka ugradnje, vas
mobilni uredaj i klima uredaj ne
moraju biti povezani na istu mrezu,
Svoj uredaj mozete koristiti sve dok
vaS mobilni uredaj ima internetsku
vezu,

Da biste vidjeli uredaje uparene s
vadim ratunom, dodirnite ,Dodaj/
Ukloni uredaj” na kartici ,Uredaji"

E] u aplikaciji. Ovdje moZete dodijeliti
uredaje korisnicima.

Brisanje postavki u aplikaciji
HomeWhiz

Postavke u aplikacijiHomeWhiz mogu se izbrisatiiz
aplikacije slijedeci odgovarajuce upute u aplikaciji

RjeSavanje problemau
aplikaciji HomeWhiz

Akoimate problemasupravljanjemilipovezivanjem

proizvoda, slijedite korake u nastavku. Prijedite na

sliededi korak ako ovim postupkom ne rijeSite vas

problem.

1. Provjerite ima li vas mobilni uredaj internetsku
vezu.

2. Zatvorite i ponovo pokrenite  aplikaciju
HomeWhiz na svom mobilnom uredaju.

3. Ponovo pokrenite svoj mobilni uredaj.

4, Ako i dalje imate problema s vezom, ponovite
pocetne postavke postavljanja iz uredaja.

5. Ako se problem nastavi, obratite se ovlastenom
pruZatelju usluga,

Opcije manualnog upravljanja
Opcije manualnog upravljanja putem aplikacije
HomeWhiz prikazane su kako dalje slijedi;

ReZim rada: Auto, hladenje, grijanje,
odvlaZivanie, ventilator

Ciljna temperatura: U rasponu od 17-30 °C

Brzina ventilatora: Auto, Niska, Srednja,
Visoka

Znacajke bezZicnog mreznog
modula

Frekvencijski raspon 2412 - 2484 MHz

|IEEE 802.11b: 20 dBm
|IEEE 802.11n:14 dBm

Izlazna snaga
(maksimalna vrijednost)

HomeWhiz radi u frekvencijskom
opsequ 2,4 GHz.

(i

Kada je u funkciji bezicni mrezZni

modul, preporutuje se odrZavanje
minimalne udaljenosti od 20 cm
izmedu korisnika i uredaja

Klima uredaj / Korisnicki prirucnik
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E Sinkronizacija uredaja s Google pomocnicima

2.1 Postavite zvucnikili
zaslon Google Nest ili Google
Home;

https://support.google.com/googlenest/an-

swer/70294850pcije manualne kontrole

2.2 PovezZite racun aplika-
cije HomeWhiz s aplikacijom
Google Home

Preuzmite aplikaciju Google Home;

https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=-

com.google.android.apps.chromecast.app

1. Otvorite aplikaciju Google Home.

2. Kliknite gumb +,

3. Kliknite gumb Postavi uredaj.

4, Kliknite gumb Radi uz Google / Jeste li veé
nesto postauvili.

5. Odaberite HomeWhiz s popisa pruZatelja uslu-
qa.

6. Prijavite se na HomeWhiz s podacima vadeg
HomeWhiz racuna. Slijedite korake u aplikaciji
da biste dovrSili postavljanje.

2.3 Postavite klima uredaj
pomocu Google Home;

Ako ste svoj racun aplikacije HomeWhiz vec pove-
zali s aplikacijom Google Home, moZete nastaviti
s korakom ,Za korak 3: Postavljanje nadimaka za
uredaje” u poveznici Google podrska;

(Napomena: nije nuzno davati nadimak i odabrati
sobu)

https://support.google.com/googlenest/an-
swer/91598627hl=en

Zatim nastavite s ,Korakom 4: Dodijeli uredaje
sobi" na poveznici Google podrske.
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Sinkronizacija uredaja s Google pomoc¢nicima

2.4 Upravljajte klima
uredajem pomocu Google
Home

Glasovne naredbe Google Home moZete provjeriti
putem ove poveznice za Google podrsku.

https://support.google.com/googlenest/an-

swer/7073578

Dodatno;

Za upravljanje klima uredajem moZete koristiti slje-

dece naredbe.

JKljuci [naziv uredaja]”

Jskljuci [naziv uredaja]”

,Postavite temperaturu na 28"
,Okrenite termostat u reZim grijanja”
LOkrenite termostat u rezim grijanja”

2.5 Iskljuc€ite uredaje iz aplika-
cije Google Home

Ako vise ne Zelite upravljati pametnim ku¢nim ure-
dajima pomocu Pomocnika, moZete prekinuti vezu
sracunom.

1. Na svom mobitelu otvorite aplikaciju Google

Homeﬁ

2. Odaberite na svom uredaju > Postavke %8 >
Prekid veze >Prekid veze
https://support.google.com/googlenest/an-
swer/9159862

Klima uredaj / Korisnicki prirucnik
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n HomeWhiz dyHkuunja

OyHkumjata HomeWhiz B o0BO3MOXyBa [a
ynpaByBaTe CO KnuMa ypedoT M Aa ja cnegute
TEMnepaTypata BO npocTopujata npeky BalnoT
TENeqoH.

MHcTtanunpawe Ha HomeWhiz
M NOCTaBKM Ha KOPUCHUYKaTa
cMeTKa

3a pa ja kopuctute onuujata 3a GE3KMYHO

yrpaByBake  (BaneuynHcKo —ynpaByBake) CO

BalLMOT knuMa ypea, Tpeba fa ja uHcTanupate

annukaumjata HomeWhiz og nasapotr 3a

annukaumm Ha Bawwot mobuneH ypea. 3a fa ja

KOpUCTUTE OBaa annukauuja, BalMOT MOBWMEeH

ypen Mmopa fga uma WHTEPHET Bpcka. Ako

MPETXOOHO He CTe o KOpucTerne NpoW3BOAOT,

HajHanpep Tpeba fa ce HajaBuTe BO annukaumjata

CO BaluaTa umejn agpeca. LLITom ce peructpupare,

MOXe [a ja KOpuCTUTE BallaTta CMeTka CO cuTe

anapaTti BO BaLLMOT [JOM 3a KOW CTe aKTuUBMpane

HomeWhiz. 3a ga rv Bugute anapartute WTo CTe

r1 noBp3ane co Ballata cmeTka, fonpete “fogaj/

OtctpaHu anapat” Ha kateropujata “Anapatn’

Ha annukauujata. Tamy Moxe ga Aogenysate

anapatu Ha KOpUCHULWTE.

1. Ha Bawwot mobuneH ypes, ogete Ha be3xnyHm
NOCTaBKW 4 NOBP3ETE CE Ha BallaTa AoMalLHa
Mpexa CO koja cakaTe fa ro noBpaeTe Knnma
ypeaor.

2. [onpete  “[opaj/OTcTpaHy
annukaumjata HomeWhiz.

3. Jonpete “HamecTn HoB anapart”.

4. Ha ekpaHoT LUTO Ke ce nojasw u3bepete “Knuma
yped’, a notoa Ha CMefHWOT ekpaH u3bepete
‘maneynHCKUOT ynpaByBay Ha MOjOT Knuma
Ypex € NONHaKoB".

5.lpouuntajte v ynartcteata WTO Ce AafeHu
Ha ekpaHoT, a notoa gonpete ‘“TloyHu
WHCTanupare”.

6. Vcknyyete ro knuMa ypenoT Of eNnexkTpuyHaTa
Mpexa, a NoToa MoBP3eTe IO CO eNeKTpUYHaTa
Mpexa.

7. Ha pane4ysHCK1OT ynpasyad Ha Knuma ypeaot
npuTucHeTe ro konyeto “LED” 7 natu egHo no

anapat’  Ha

Apyro Bo pok o 10 cexkyHaw.

8. Kora Ha JaneumHCKM1OT ynpaByBau Ke Ce Nokaxe
“AP”, Ha CMNCOKOT Ha Mpexu ke ce nokaxe
“HomeWhiz_xxxx”, WT0 ro npetcrasysa knuma
Ypeqor.

= .)
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9.0peTe Ha CrnegHUOT Yekop Ha annukauujata
HomeWhiz u nospseTe ro Bawmot mobuneH
ypen Ha mpexata “HomeWhiz_xxxx” cnegejku
i ynarcreata. Toraw 6u Tpebano aa ja Bugute
No3nHKaTa Ha Mpexata 3a annukauujara
HomeWhiz. Bpatete ce Ha annukauujata
HomeWhiz oTkako ke ce noBp3eTe Ha Mpexata
HomeWhiz.

10. U3bepeTe ja [gomalHata Mpexa Ha Koja
cakaTe Aa ro noBp3eTe knuMa ypegor, a notoa
BHECETE ja NO3VHKaTa Ha Mpexarta.

11. ltom ce BocmocTaBu Bpckata Mery Knuma
YPesoT ¥ oMmalHaTta Mpexa WTo CTe ja
n3bpane, UCTOTO ke Tpeba Aa ro HanpasuTe
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Knuma ypeg / Ynatcteo 3a ynotpeba



n HomeWhiz dyHkumnja

W Ha BawwoT mMobuneH yped. Ako BawwwoT
MoOUIeH ypea He o W3BPLUMI MOBP3YBaHETO
aBToMmarcky, Tpeba Aa oguTe Ha NoCTaBKkuTe 3a
OexnyHa Mpexa Ha BalMoT MobuUneH ypes u
[ia Ce MOBp3eTe Ha MCTaTa Mpexa Kako knuma
ypeaor.

12.Ha annukauwjata HomeWhiz, BHeceTe nme
33 BalMOT knuma yped. Ha kateropujata
‘Anapati’” MOXe Aa ro BUAWUTE anapatoT LUTO
cTe ro gogane.

Kopuctewe Ha Knuma ypenot
CO noBeKke MOOGUINHU ypeaun

Moxe fga kopuctuTe noeeke of edeH MobuneH
ypeq 3a [a ynpaByBaTe CO BALLMOT KnuMa ypes.
3a Toa Tpeba pa mHctanupate HomeWhiz v Ha
BTOPUOT MoOuneH ypen. Kora ke ja oTeopute
annukauujata, of Bac ke ce nobapa fga ce

HajaBuMTE Ha BallaTa CMeTKa.

G'] Knuma ypenoT BeAHaLL OTKaKo Ke ce
HajaBuTe.

Crepete v YekopuTe HaBedeHW nogony 3a Aa

KOpMUCTUTE HOBa CMETKa CO Beke KOHGUrypupaH

Knuma ypeg;:

1. KpeupajTe HoBa cmeTka CO Koja ke ce HajaBuTe
Ha annukaumjata HomeWhiz. Mposepete fanu
BaLLMOT MOBWMEH ypesa W KnuMa ypepoT ce Ha
nuctata Mpexa.

2.Ha «karteropujata anapatu, ponpete “[ogaj/
OtctpaHn anapar’. Moxe pa v Bugute
anapatute 3aegHO CO  MHopMauuuTe 3a
COMCTBEHWKOT Ha AHOTO Ha kaTeropujata “[pyr
anapatir’.

3. JonpeTte ja ukoHata (+) BegHaw A0 Knvma
YpedoT LUTO cakaTe Aa ro Jogagete, a nortoa
BHECeTe MMe 3a BaLLMOT anapar.

4.Co TOa Ha COMCTBEHMKOT My Ce ucrnpaka
nmejn BO Bpcka co BaleTo Oapare. LTom
COMCTBEHWKOT T0 ofobpu BaweTto 6Gaparse,
MOXe [a MOYHETE 3aefHO Aa 0 KOpUCTUTE
anaparor.

Ao CTe HajaBeHu co 1cTaTa cMeTka
Ha Koja cTe ro Aojane anaparor,
MOXe [ia MOYHETe Aa ro KOpUCTUTE

Mo  wHCTanuparweTo,  BaLMOT
MOBWIeEH ypen 1 Knma ypenot He
Mopa Aa bupar noBp3aHm Ha uctara
Mpexa. Moxe pa ro kopuctute
anapator c& [ofeka BawwuoT
MODMIEeH ypes MMa MHTEPHET BpCKa.

(5]

3a ga v BuguTe amapatute LUTO
cTe M TmoBp3ane CcO Bawara
cmeTka, gonpete “flogaj/OTcTpaHu
anapat” Ha kateropujata “Anapatu’
Ha anmukauujata. Tamy Moxe
[a [Jogenysate anapatm  Ha

KopucHuumuTe.

Bpwmerbe Ha NOCTaBKUTE Ha
HomeWhiz
MocTaekute Ha HomeWhiz Moxe fa ce nsdpuiar

on annMKauwjaTa CO cnegewe Ha COOABETHUTE
ynatcTBa WTO r'M AaBa camata annMKaumja.

PewaBawe npobnemu co
HomeWhiz

Ako ce mojaBn npobnem Co ynpaByBaHbETO WK
CO MOBp3yBakETO Ha BALLMOT anapat, cregete
M YekopwuTe HaBegeHW nopony. MpemuHeTe Ha
CNEeaHUOT Yekop ako MPETXOOHMOT YeKop He ro
peLun npobremor.

1. MpoBepeTe ganu BawmoT MobuneH ypen uma
VHTEPHET BpCKa.

2.3aTBopeTe ja M MOBTOPHO WHCTanupajte ja
annvkauujata HomeWhiz Ha Bawwmot mobuneH
ypen.

3. Pectaptupajte ro Bawwmot MobuneH ypes.

4 Ako cé ywrte wumatre npobremu CO
noBp3yBak-ETO, MOBTOPETE MM MOCTaBKMTE 33
MOYETHO WHCTanMpake 0F anapator.

5. Ako npobnemor ce yLiTe He ce peLlaBa, jaBeTte
Ce BO OBMACTEH CepBMuC.

Knuma ypen / YnatcTeo 3a ynotpeba
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n HomeWhiz dpyHKumnja

Onuuwm 3a payHo ynpaByBaH-€

OnuwuTe 3a payHo ynpasyBake co HomeWhiz ce
cregHvBe;

Pexxum Ha paboTa: aBTOMaTCKu, Nagere,
rpeere, OABNaXHYBaHE, BEHTUNATOP

LilenHa Temnepartypa: Bo oncer og 17-30°C

Ep3vu-|a Ha BEHTUNATOpP: aBToOMarcka, Mana,
CcpenHa, ronema

KapakrepucTtukm Ha moaynot
3a 6e3)Xn4yHa Mpexa

Oncer Ha dpekBeHuMja 2412 - 2484 MHz
IEEE 802.11b: 20 dBm
IEEE 802.11n: 14 dBm

M3nesHa MOKHOCT (Makc.)

HomeWhiz paboti Ha dpekBeHumja
on 2.4GHz.

Kora pabotu mogynot 3a BesxuyHa
Mpexa, npenopaynueo € Mery
KOPMCHMKOT W YPEoT fia Ce OfpXKyBa

MWHUManHo pactojaHue og 20 cm
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E CuHxpoHusunpamwe Ha ypenot co Google Assistant

2.1 WHcTanupajte ro Bawumor
Google Nest nnu Google
Home 3ByYHUK unu gucnnej;

https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/7029485Manual Control Options

2.2 [loBp3yBaH-e Ha cmeTKaTa
Ha annukaumjata HomeW-

hiz co annukauujata Google
Home

MpesemeTe ja annukaumjata Google Home;

https://play.google.com/store/apps/
details?id=com.google.android.apps.chromecast.

app

1. OtBoperte ja annukauujata Google Home

2. KnukHere ro konyeto +.

3. KnukHeTe ro konyeto HamecTu ypes.

4, KnukHeTe ro kon4eTo Pa6otu co Google / Uma
N1 BeKe HeLWTO HaMecTeHo?

5.M3bepete HomeWhiz op
pobasyBaun.

6. Hajasete co Bo HomeWhiz co uHdopmaummte
on Bawara cmeTka 3a HomeWhiz. Cnepete i
YekopuTe LUTO MM JaBa camata annukauuja 3a
[a ro 3aBpLU1Te WHCTanMparEeTo.

CMUCOKOT  Ha

2.3 lMocTaBKKU Ha Knuma
ypeaoT Co nomMoLl Ha Google
Home;

Ako Beke cTe ja nospsare Ballata CMeTKa Ha
annukauwjata HomeWhiz co annukauujata
Google Home, moxe fa npogomkuTe co 4ekopoT
“3a uvekop 3: CtaBn npekapu Ha anapaute” Ha
nmHKOT Ha Support Google;

(3abenelLka: He Mopa Aa Ce Aaje npekap v aa ce
n3bepe npocTopuja)
https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/91598627hl=en

[NoToa npogomxkeTe co “Yekop 4: [lonenv anapaty
Ha npocTopuja” Ha NUHKOT Ha Support Google.

Knuma ypeq / YnatcTso 3a ynotpeba
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E CuHxpoHusunpamwe Ha ypeaot co Google Assistant

2.4 YnpaByBaHe€e CO Knuma
ypeaoTt co nomow Ha Google
Home

Moxe ga rv npoBepuTe rMacoBHUTE Hapeadu Ha
Google Home op 0Boj nuHK Ha Support Google.

https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/7073578

OcBeH T103;

Moxe fa v KopucTUTe crieaHnBe Hapeabu 3a aa
yNpaByBaTe CO BALLMOT KNnMa ypeq.

“Bknyuu ro [ume Ha ypegor]”

“Wcknyun ro [ume Ha ypenot]’

“HamecT ja Temneparypara Ha 28

“IMpedbpnu ro TepMOCTaTOT Ha PEXWM Ha TonnnHA”
“IMpedpnu ro TepMOCTATOT Ha PEXUM Ha rpeere”

2.5 lNpekunHyBaHw-€ Ha BpcKaTa
Ha ypeauTe co anfiukauujaTta
Google Home

Ako noBeke He cakaTe [fa ynpaByBate CoO
nameTHUTE AOMALLHW YPeau KOPUCTEjkv o BaLLMoT
Assistant, Moxe fja ja 3aTBOpUTE BallaTa CMETKaA.

1. Ha Bawwor mobuneH ypen OTBOpeTe ja

annukauujata Google home e
2. N3bepeTe 3a BawwoT ypen > MocTasku o 28
[MpeknHu Bpcka > MpeknHn Bpcka

https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/9159862
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Funkcija HomeWhiz

Funkcija HomeWhiz vam omogota upravljanje

klimatske naprave in  spremljanje  sobne
temperature s telefona.
Nastavitve aplikacije

HomeWhiz in uporabniSkega
racuna

Ce Zelite uporabljati funkcijo brezZitnega

upravljanja  (daljinskega  upravljalnika) vaSe

klimatske naprave, morate namestiti HomeWhiz

s trgovine z aplikacijami na vaSi mobilni napravi,

(e Zelite uporabljati aplikacijo, zagotovite, da je

vaSa mobilna naprava povezana z internetom.

(e izdelka Se niste uporabljali, se morate najprej

v aplikaciji prijaviti s svojim e-poStnim naslovom.

Ko je registracija konCana, lahko svoj ratun

uporabljate pri vseh napravah v vasem domu, ki

podpirajo HomeWhiz. Ce si Zelite ogledati naprave,

seznanjene z vaSim racunom, tapnite “Dodaj/

Odstrani napravo” na zavihku “Naprave” v aplikaciji.

Tu lahko uporabnikom dodelite naprave.

1.V mobilni napravi pojdite na brezzitne
nastavitve in se poveZite z domatim omreZjem,
v katerega Zelite prikljuciti svojo klimatsko
napravo.

2.V aplikaciji HomeWhiz tapnite “Dodaj/Odstrani
naprava’”,

3. Tapnite “Seznaninovo napravo”,

4.Na zaslonu, ki se prikaZe, izberite “Klimatska
naprava’, nato na naslednjem zaslonu izberite
“Daljinski upravljalnik moje klimatske naprave je
drugacen”.

5. Preberite navodila na zaslonu in tapnite
“Namesti”,

6. Izkljutite napajalnik AC, nato pa prikljutite
napajalnik AC

7. Na daljinskem upravljalniku klimatske naprave
7-krat zaporedoma v 10 sekundah pritisnite
gumb “LED",

8. Ko enota prikaze "AP", bo na seznamu omreZij
prikazano “HomeWhiz_xxxx", ki predstavlja
klimatsko napravo.

; .)
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9. Pojdite na naslednii korak v aplikaciji HomeWhiz
in v skladu z navodili povezite svojo mobilno
napravo z omrezjiem “HomeWhiz_xxxx". Nato
bi morali videti omreZno geslo v aplikaciji
HomeWhiz. Po vzpostavitvi povezave z
omreZiem HomeWhiz se vrnite v aplikacijo
HomeWhiz.

10. Izberite domate omreZje, v katerega Zelite
prikljuciti klimatsko napravo, nato vnesite geslo
zaomrezje.

11. Ko bo vzpostavljena povezava med klimatsko
napravo in izbranim domacim omrezjem, boste
morali to storiti tudi v svoji mobilni napravi. Ce
vasa mobilna naprava ni samodejno vzpostavila
povezave, morate v mobilni napravi odpreti
nastavitve brezZitnega omreZja in se povezati
z istim omrezjem kot je povezana klimatska
naprava.

Klimatska naprava / Uporabniski prirocnik
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Funkcija HomeWhiz

12.V aplikaciji HomeWhiz vnesite ime za svojo
klimatsko napravo. Napravo, ki ste jo dodali, si
lahko ogledate na zavihku "Naprave”.

Uporaba klimatske naprave na
vec€ napravah

Za upravljanje klimatske naprave lahko uporabite
veC kot eno mobilno napravo. To zahteva
namestitev aplikacije HomeWhiz tudi na drugi
mobilni napravi. Ko odprete aplikacijo, boste

pozvani, da se prijavite s svojim racunom.
zalnete  uporabljati  klimatsko

napravo takoj po prijavi.

Sledite spodnjim korakom, Ce Zelite uporabiti nov

racun z Ze konfigurirano klimatsko napravo:

1. Ustvarite nov racun za prijavo v aplikacijo
HomeWhiz. Prepricajte se, da sta vaSa mobilna
naprava in vasa klimatska naprava povezana v
isto omreZje.

2.V zavihku Naprave tapnite “"Dodaj/Odstrani
napravo”. Naprave in informacije o lastniku
lahko vidite na dnu zavihka “Druge naprave”,

3. Tapnite ikono (+) zraven klimatske naprave, ki
jo Zelite dodatiin vnesite ime vaSe naprave.

4.S tem poSljete e-posto lastniku o vasi zahtevi,
Ko jo lastnik odobri, lahko zatnete uporabljati
napravo tudivi.

(i

Ce ste prijavljeni z istim ratunom s
katerim ste dodali napravo, lahko

Ko je namestitev konCana, ni
potrebno, da sta vaSa mobilna
naprava in klimatska naprava
povezana v isto omreZje. Vaso
napravo lahko uporabljate, dokler
imavaSamobilnanapravainternetno
povezavo.

Ce si Zelite ogledati naprave,
seznanjene z vasim ratunom, tapnite
“Dodaj/Qdstrani napravo” na zavihku
“Naprave” v aplikaciji. Tu lahko
uporabnikom dodelite naprave.

(i

Brisanje nastavitevHomeWhiz

Nastavitve HomeWhiz lahko iz aplikacije izbrisete
tako, da sledite ustreznim navodilom v aplikaciji.

Odpravljanje tezav HomeWhiz

(e imate teZave z upravijanjem ali povezovanjem vasega

izdelka, sledite spodnjim korakom. Ce dejanje ne odpravi

vaSe teZave, nadaljujte z naslednjim korakom.

1. Preverite, ali ima vaSa mobilna naprava internetno
povezavo.

2. Zaprite in znova zaZenite aplikacijo HomeWnhiz v vasi
mobilni napravi,

3. Znova zazenite svojo mobilno napravo.

4, Ce imate Se vedno teZave S povezavo, ponovite
zaCetne nastavitve v napravi.

5. Ce teZava ne izgine, se obrnite na pooblaStenega
ponudnika storitev.

MozZnosti ro€nega upravljanja
MozZnosti rotnega upravljanja HomeWhiz so bile
prikazane spodaj;

Natin delovanja: Samodejno, Hlajenje, Ogrevanje,
ZmanjSevanje vlaznosti zraka, Ventilator

Ciljna temperatura: V obmotju 17-30 °C

Hitrost ventilatorja: Samodejna, Majhna,
Srednja, Velika

Znacilnosti brezzicnega
omreZnega modula

2412 - 2484 MHz
|IEEE 802.11b: 20 dBm
|IEEE 802.11n:14 dBm

Frekvencni razpon

Izhodna mot (maks.)

(i
[i]

HomeWhiz deluje v frekventnem
pasu 2,4GHz,

Ko deluje brezzitni omrezni modul, je
priporocijivo, da med uporabnikom in
naprava vzdrzujete najmanj 20 cm razdalje
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E Sinhronizacija naprave z Googlovimi pomocniki

2.1 Namestite svoj zvoCnik
ali zaslon Google Nest ali Go-
ogle Home;

https://support.google.com/googlenest/an-

swer/7029485Manual Control Options

2.2 Povezite raCun aplikacije
HomeWhiz z aplikacijo Google
Home

Prenesite aplikacijo Google Home;

https://play.google.com/store/apps/deta-

ils?id=com.google.android.apps.chromecast.app

1. Odprite aplikac.ilj;o Google Home

2. Kliknite qumb T,

3. Kliknite gumb Nastavi napravo.

4 Kliknite gumb Deluje s storitvijo Google /
Ste Ze kaj nastavili’.

5. Na seznamu ponudnikov izberite HomeWhiz,

6. Prijavite se v HomeWhiz s podatki svojega
racuna HomeWhiz. Za dokoncanje sledite kora-
kom v aplikaciji.

2.3 Nastavite klimatsko nap-
ravo z Google Home;

Ce ste ratun svoje aplikacije HomeWhiz Ze povezali
z aplikacijo Google Home, lahko nadaljujete z "Za
3. korak: Nastavite vzdevke za naprave” v povezavi
Podpora Google;

(Opomba: ni nujno dati vzdevka in izbrati sobe)

https://support.google.com/googlenest/an-
swer/91598627hl=en

1

Nato nadaljujte s “Korak 4: Dodeli naprave v sobo
v povezavi Podpora Google.

Klimatska naprava / Uporabniski prirocnik
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Sinhronizacija naprave z Googlovimi pomocniki

2.4 Upravljanje klimatske
naprave z Google Home

Glasovne ukaze Google Home lahko preverite na
tej povezavi Podpora Google.

https://support.google.com/googlenest/an-
swer/7073578

Poleg tega;

Za upravljanje klimatske naprave lahko uporabite
naslednje ukaze.

“Vklopi [ime naprave]"

“Izklopi [ime naprave]”

“Nastavi temperaturo na 28"

“Postavi termostat na nacin toplote”
“Postavi termostat na nacin ogrevanje”

2.5 Odstrani povezavo naprav
iz aplikacije Google Home

Ce ne Zelite vet upravljati svojih pametnih naprav s
pomodjo svojega Pomocnika, lahko prekinete pove-
zavo svojega racuna.

1. V mobilnem telefonu odprite aplikacijo Google

home

2. Izberite svojo napravo > Nastavitve % > Prekini
povezavo >Prekini povezavo
https://support.google.com/googlenest/an-
swer/9159862
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Aplikacioni "HomeWhiz"

Aplikacioni  "HomeWhiz" ju mundéson té
kontrolloni nga telefoni kondicionerin dhe té
monitoroni temperaturén e dhomés,

Aplikacioni “HomeWhiz"
& cilésimet e llogarisé sé
pérdoruesit

Pér té pérdorur funksionin e kontrollit “wireless"
(me telekomandé) té kondicionerit, duhet té
instaloni né pajisien tuaj mobile aplikacionin
“HomeWhiz", té cilin mund ta shkarkoni nga trequ
i aplikacioneve. Pér ta pérdorur aplikacionin,
sigurohuni gé pajisja juaj mobile té jeté e lidhur me
internetin, Nése nuk e keni pérdorur kété produkt
mé pérpara, duhet gé né fillim t& abonoheni né
aplikacion duke pérdorur adresén e emailit. Pas
pérfundimit té regjistrimit, mund té pérdomni
funksionin “HomeWhiz" pér té gjitha pajisjet né
shtépiné tuaj té cilat mund té lidhen me kété
aplikacion. Pér té paré pajisjet qé jané té lidhura
me llogariné tuaj, prekni butonin “Shto/hig
elektroshtépiaken” né tabelén “Elektroshtépiaket”
né aplikacion. Kétu, mund t'iu caktoni pérdoruesve
pajisiet elektroshtépiake.

1. Né pajisen tuaj mobile, shkoni te cilésimet e
rrjetit “wireless” dhe lidhuni me rrjetin shtépiak
(Home Network) me té cilin déshironi ta lidhni
kondicionerin.

2. Prekni butonin "Shto/hig elektroshtépiaken” né
aplikacionin "HomeWhiz".

3. Prekni butonin “Lidh njé elektroshtépiake té re",

4,Né ekranin gé shfaget, zgjidhni opsionin
“Kondicioneri” dhe, mé pas, né ekranin tjetér,
zgjidhni "Telekomanda e kondicionerit tim
gshté e ndryshme”,

5. Lexoni udhézimet qé shfagen né ekran dhe mé
pas prekni butonin “Nis instalimin”,

6. Shképuteni kabllon e furnizimit me energji
té kondicionerit dhe pastaj lidheni kabllon e
furnizimit me energji té kondicionerit.

7.Né telekomandén e kondicionerit, shtypni
butonin “LED" 7 heré rresht brenda 10
sekondash.

8. Kur té shfagen shkronjat “AP", né listén e rrjetit

do té shfaget emértimi “"HomeWhiz_xxxx", i cili
pérfagéson kondicionerin,

; .)

OOO®)
)
DEE

Zone
Follow,

~—

9. Kaloni né hapin tjetér né aplikacionin
“HomeWhiz" dhe lidhni pajisjen tuaj mobile me
rrjetin “HomeWhiz_xxxx", né pérputhje me
udhézimet. Mé pas, fjalékalimi i rrjetit duhet té
shfaget né aplikacionin "HomeWhiz", Kthehuni
né aplikacionin "HomeWhiz" pasi té lidheni me
rrjetin "HomeWhiz",

10. Zgjidhnirrjetin e shtépisé me té cilin déshironi
té lidhni kondicionerin dhe mé pas shénoni
fjalékalimin e rrjetit.

11. Pasité béhet lidhja e kondicionerit me rrjetin e
pérzgjedhur té shtépisé, duhet té bénité njéjtin
veprim edhe né pajisjen tuaj mobile. Nése pajisja
juaj mobile nuk e ka krijuar lidhjen né ményré
automatike, ju duhet té shkoni te cilésimet e
rrietit “wireless" né pajisjen tuaj mobile dhe ta

Kondicioner / Manualii pérdoruesit
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Aplikacioni “HomeWhiz"

lidhni até me té njéjtin rrjet me té cilin &shté
lidhur kondicioneri.

12. Né aplikacionin "HomeWhiz", shénoni njé emér
pér kondicionerin, Emrii pajisjes qé shtoni do té
shfaget né tabelén "Elektroshtépiaket”.

Pérdorimi i kondicionerit nga
pajisje té ndryshme

Kondicionerin mund ta kontrolloni duke pérdorur
mé shumé sesa njé pajisje mobile. PEr kété géllim,
duhet gé aplikacioni "HomeWhiz" té instalohet
edhe né pajisien tjetér mobile. Kur t& hapet
aplikacioni, do tju shfaget njé mesazh qé do tju
kérkojé t& hyni duke pérdorur llogariné tuaj.
m ta pérdorni kondicionerin menjéheré
pasi té futeniné llogari.

Ndigni hapat e méposhtém pér té pérdorur
njé llogari té re me njé kondicioner gé éshté
konfiguruar tashmé.

1. Né aplikacionin “HomeWhiz", krijoni njé llogari
té re. Sigurohuni gé pajisja juaj mobile dhe
kondicioneri té jené té lidhura me té njgjtin rrjet.

2. Né tabelén "Elektroshtépiaket”, prekni butonin
“Shto/hiq elektroshtépiaken”. Né fund té
tabelés “Elektroshtépiake té tjera” mund té
shihni emrat e elektroshtépiakeve dhe té
dhénat pér pronarin.

3. Prekni ikonén (+) prané emrit té kondicionerit
Q& déshironi té shtoni dhe pastaj shénoni emrin
e elektroshtépiakes.

4, Pronarit do t'i dérgohet njé email né lidhje me
keté kérkesg, Pasi pronari ta miratojé kérkesén,
jumund té filloni ta pérdorni elektroshtépiaken
bashkérisht.

Nése jeni futur né aplikacion me té

elektroshtépiaken, mund té filloni

Pas pérfundimit té instalimit,
pajisja juaj mobile dhe kondicioneri
nuk kané nevojé té lidhen né té
G] njéjtin rrjet. Ju mund ta pérdorni
elektroshtépiaken pér aq kohé sa

pajisja mobile éshté e lidhur me
internetin.

Pér t8 paré -elektroshtépiaket
gé jané té lidhura me llogariné
tuaj, prekni opsionin  “Shto/hig
elektroshtépiaken” né  tabelén
"Elektroshtépiaket” né aplikacion.
Kétu, mund t'iu caktoni pérdoruesve

pajisjet elektroshtépiake.
Fshirja e cilésimeve
aplikacionin “HomeWhiz"
Cilésimet né aplikacionin "HomeWhiz" mund té

fshihen nga aplikacioni duke ndjekur udhézimet
pérkatése té aplikacionit.

né

Zgjidhja e problemeve né
aplikacionin “HomeWhiz"

Nése keni probleme me komandimin ose lidhjen e

produktit tuaj, ju lutem, ndignihapat e méposhtém.

Kaloni né hapin tjetér nése veprimi nuk jua zgjidh

problemin.

1. Kontrolloni nése pajisja juaj mobile éshté e
lidhur me internetin.

2.Mbylleni dhe hapeni pérséri aplikacionin
“HomeWhiz" né pajisjen tuaj mobile.

3. Rindizeni pajisjen mobile,

4, Nése vazhdoni té keni probleme me lidhjen,
pérsérisni cilésimet e instalimit fillestar nga
pajisja elektroshtépiake.

5.Nése problemi nuk éshté zgjidhur ende, ju
lutem kontaktoni me njé ofrues té autorizuar
shérbimi.
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Aplikacioni "HomeWhiz"

Opsionet e komandimit
manual

Mé poshté po paragesim opsionet e komandimit
manual té aplikacionit "HomeWhiz";

Modaliteti i punés: Automatik, Ftohje,
Ngrohje, Hegje lagéshtire, Ventilim

Temperatura e synuar: Midis 17 dhe 30°C

Shpejtésia e ventilatorit: Automatike, E ulét,
Mesatare, E larté

Vecorité e modulit té rrjetit
"wireless”

Shtrirja e frekuencés 2412 - 2484 MHz
Fuqia né dalje |EEE 802.11b: 20 dBm
(maksimumi) IEEE 802.11n: 14 dBm

“HomeWhiz" funksionon né brezin e
frekuencés prej 2.4GHz.
Gjaté  kohés kur é&shté né
puné moduli i rrjetit "wireless’,
[i] rekomandohet gé midis pérdoruesit
dhe pajisjes té keté, té paktén, 20
cm largési.

Kondicioner / Manualii pérdoruesit
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E Sinkronizimi i pajisjes me “Google Assistant”-in

2.1 Instalimiialtoparlantéve
ose ekraneve “Google Nest”
ose “Google Home";

https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/7029485 Opsionet e kontrollit manual

2.2 Lidhjaellogarisé né
aplikacionin “HomeWhiz" me
aplikacionin “Google Home"
Shkarkoni aplikacionin “Google Home";
https://play.google.com/store/apps/
details?id=com.google.android.apps.chromecast.
app

1. Hapni aplikacionin “Google Home",

2. Klikoni butonin ¥,

3. Shtypni butonin “Instalo pajisjen”.

4. Klikoni butonin “Funksionon me Google-in /
A ke instaluar dicka tashmé?”.

5.Nga lista e ofruesve té shérbimit, pérzgjidhni
"HomeWhiz"in.

6. Hyni né aplikacionin "HomeWhiz" duke pérdorur
té dhénat e llogarisé suaj né "HomeWhiz", Pér té
pérfunduar instalimin, ndigni hapat gé shfagen
né aplikacion.

2.3 Instalimii kondicionerit

duke pérdorur aplikacionin

“"Google Home";

Nése tashmé e keni lidhur llogaring tuaj né

aplikacionin “HomeWhiz" me aplikacionin “Google

Home", mund t& vazhdoni me hapin "Pér hapin

e 3-t& Emértoni pajisjet” né linkun e fages sé

pérkrahjes né Google;

(Shénim: nuk éshté e domosdoshme qé tu vini

emra pajisjeve dhe té pérzgjidhni ndonjé dhomé)

https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/91598627hl=en

Me pas, vazhdoni me hapin "Hapi i 4-t: Caktoni
pajisiet né njé dhomé”, né linkun e fages sé
pérkrahjes né Google.
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Sinkronizimi i pajisjes me “Google Assistant”-in

2.4 Kontrollimi kondicionerin
duke pérdorur aplikacionin
"Google Home"

Mund té kontrolloni komandat zanore té
aplikacionit "Google Home" duke vizituar kété link
té fages sé pérkrahjes té Google-it;
https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/7073578

Krahas késaj;

Mund té pérdorni komandat e méposhtme pér té
kontrolluar kondicionerin,

“Ndiz {emrii pajisjes}”

“Fik {emrii pajisjes}”

“Caktoje temperaturén né 28 grade”
“Cakto modalitetin e termostatit né nxehje
“\/ére termostatin né modalitetin e nxehjes”

"

2.5 Shképutja e pajisjeve nga
aplikacioni “Google Home"

Nése nuk déshironi mé gé t'i kontrolloni pajisjet
shtépiake t& mencura (smart) duke pérdorur
softuerin “Google Assistant’, mund té shképutni
llogariné.

1. Né pajisien tuaj mobile, hapni aplikacionin
“Google Home" e

2. Pérzgjidhni né pajisien tuaj: > “Cilésimet” €8 >
“Shképut”>"Shképute”

https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/9159862
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n dPyHkumja annmkaumje HomeWhiz

OyHkumja HomeWhiz omoryhyje Bam ynpaBrbare
knuma  ypehajem W Hagmedawe  CobHe
TeMnepatype ¢ TenedoHa.

MNoaewaBawse HomeWhiz-a n
nogellaBake KOPUCHUYKOT
Hanora

[Ja ©Gucre «kopuctnnm  pyHkumMy  BexuyHor
ynpaBrbatba ([arbWHCKO ynpaBrbake) Baller
knuma ypehaja, Mmopare uHctanupatn HomeWhiz
W3 MpofaBHULE annukauuja 3a CBOj MOOWIHU
ypehaj. [a Oucte KkopucTumu — annmkaumjy,
00e36eauTe NoBe3aHOCT BaLLer MobunHor ypehaja
C MHTEPHETOM. AKO MPETXOAHO HUCTE KOPUCTMMN
npoussog, npBo Tpeba da ce npujasute Ha
annukauujy nomohy agpece e-nowTte. HakoH
3aBpLUETKa perucTpaumje, CBOj Hamor MOXeTe
KOPUCTUTW Ha cBUM ypehajuma ¢ omoryheHom
annukaumjom HomeWhiz y Bawwem gomy. [la 6ucte
Buaenn ypefaje ynapeHe C BalWM Hanorom,
poovpHute Jlopaj/Yknonu ypehaj* Ha kapTuum
,ypehaju* y annukaumju. Oae MoxeTe AoLenuT
ypehaje kopucHuLMMa.

1.Ha cBom MmobunHom ypefajy uaute Ha
nogeLLaBatba 3a BexnyHy Besy 1 NoBexuTe ce
Ha KyhHy Mpexy Ha Kojy XenuTe noeesaty CBoj
knuma ypehaj.

2. DopupHute  [opaj/Yknonu
annukaumju HomeWhiz.

3. Hoouphute ,MNoaelwasare HoBOr ypehaja“.

4. Ha ekpaHy koju ce nojasu opabepute ,Knuma
ypehaj, a 3atum Ha cnegehem  ekpaHy
opabepute JlarbMHCku ynpaBrbad Mor knuma
ypehaja je apyraumjn®.

5.lpounTajte ynyTcTBa Ha ekpaHy, a 3aTim
[OLMPHUTE ,3an04HN NofeLLaBarbe”,

6. MpekuHnTe Hanajare knuma ypehaja, a 3aTm
ycnocTaBuTe Hanajake knMa ypehaja

7.Ha JarbWHCKOM ynpasrbady knuma ypefjaja, 7
nyTa y3acTonHo nputucHuTe Tunky JIEQ" Tokom
10 cekyHau.

8. Kag jeamHnua npukaxe LAl Ha NUCTM Mpexa
npukasat he ce ,HomeWhiz xxxx* «koju
npeacTasrba knuma ypehaj.

ypenaj*

= .)
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.

9. Waute Ha cnepehu kopak Yy annukauuju
HomeWhiz 1 nosexute cBoj MOBUNHK ypeRaj ¢
mpexom ,HomeWhiz_xxxx“ npema ynytcTauma.
Tapa 6 Tpebano fa BUAUTE MPEXHY NO3NHKY
y annukauujn HomeWhiz. Bpatute ce Ha
annvkaunjy HomeWhiz HakoH nosesnBatba ¢
mpexom HomeWhiz.

10. Ogabepute kyhHy Mpexy Ha Kojy xenute
Ja nosexete knuma ypehaj, a 3atum yHecuTte
NO3NHKY 33 MPEXY.

11. JeoHoMm kafa ce ycnoctaBu Besa U3Mel)y
knuma ypeRaja u opabpaHe kyhHe Mpexe,
Mopart heTe y4uHUTI UCTO Ha CBOM MOBMITHOM
ypehajy. Ako Baw MobunHn ypeRaj Huje
ayTomaTtcku ycrnocTaBuo Be3y, MopaTte fa
npefjeTe Ha nogeluaBarba HeXNUHE MpEXe Ha
cBOM MOOWNHOM ypeRajy 1 fa ce NoBEXeTe Ha
UCTY MPEXY Kao 1 knuma ypehaj.
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n dPyHkumja annmkaumje HomeWhiz

12.Y anmukaumjy HomeWhiz yHecute Hasve
knuma ypehaja. Ypehaj koju cTe goganu Moxere
BMZETM Ha KapTuuK ,Ypehaju“.

Kopuwhewe knuma ypehaja Ha
Buwe ypehaja

3a ynpaBmare knuma ypehajem  MoxeTe
KOpUCTUTK BULLE Of jemHor mobunHor ypehaja.
To 3axTeBa uHcTanupare annukaumje HomeWhiz
W Ha Jpyrm mobunun ypefaj. Kag otBopute
annvkauujy, og Bac he ce 3aTpaxutn fga ce

npujasuTe ca CBOjUM HaNoroMm.

m kopuctute knuMa ypehaj ogmax
HaKOH npujase.

CnepnuTe Kopake y HacTaBky Aa bucte kopuctunm

HOBM Hamor ¢ Beh KOHMUrypucaHum Knuma

ypehajem:

1. 3paguTe HOBM Hanor 3a npwjasy y annukawmjy
HomeWhiz. Mposepute jecy nu Baww MOBUMHK
ypehaj 1 knuma ypefjaj Ha UCToj Mpexu.

2. Ha kaptuuu Ypehaju goauprute ,Jonaj/YknoHu
ypehaj*. Ypehaje moxeTe BMAETM 3ajefHO C
rnogawmma o BliaCHUKY Ha [HY kapTuue ,0ctanu
ypehaju”.

3. JooupHute nkoHy (+) noped knuma ypehaja
KOjU XenuTe [odatW, a 3aTM YHeCUTe HasuB
ypehaja.

4.0BMM Ce BNaCHWKY Liarbe e-noLiTa O BalleMm
3axTeBy. HakoH wro ra BRacHuk opobpu,
MOXETe 3ajeHO NoYeT KopucTuTH ypeha;.

(i

AKO CTe MpujaB/bEHN C  UCTUM
Hanorom nomony Kojer cTe foganu
ypehaj, Moxetre noyetM  da

HakoH 3aBpleTtka yrpagwe, Bal
MobunHu ypehaj u knuma ypehaj
He Mmopajy 6uTM noBesaHu Ha
ucty mpexy. CBoj ypehaj moxete
KOPUCTUTM CBe [OK Ball MOOUMHW
ypefaj Oyae noBesaH Ha MHTEPHET.

[a 6ucte Bugenn ypehaje ynapere
C BalMM HanoroMm, AOAMPHUTE
+onaj/Yknonn ypehaj* Ha kapTuum
,Ypehaju* y annukaumjn. Ospge
MOXeTe [onenuTy ypehaje
KOPMCHULMMA.

Bpucawse nopgewaBawa |y
annukauuju HomeWhiz

Mopewasara y annukaumju HomeWhiz mory ce
n3bpucartn 13 annukauje cnegehu ogrosapajyha
ynyTCTBA Y annuKaumju.

PewaBawe npobnema y
annukauuju HomeWhiz

Ako wumate npobrema ¢ ynpaBrbakeM WK

noBeavBareM ypefaja, cregute Kopake Y

HacTaBky. [pefuTe Ha cnegehun Kopak ako OBUM

MOCTYMKOM He peLunTe Ball npobnem.

1.MpoBepute fa nu je Baw MOBUIHK Ypeha;
NOBE3aH C UHTEPHETOM.

2. 3aTBOPUTE 1 MOHOBO MOKPEHUTE anmmukauujy
HomeWhiz Ha cBom MobuniHoM ypeRajy.

3. ToHOBO MOKpeHuTe cBOj MOBUITHM ypeRa;.

4. Ako 1 parbe umare npobnema ¢ NoBe3nBaeM,
MOHOBUTE MOYETHE Kopake nofellaBara Kof
ypehaja.

5.Ako ce npobnem HactaBu, obpatute ce
oerawwheHoM npyxaoly ycnyra.

Onuwuje maHyenHor
ynpasrbama

Onuvje  MaHyenHor  ynpaB/bata  MyTem
annvkaumje HomeWhiz npukasaHe cy kako cneau
Y HacTaBky;

Pexxum papa: Ayto, Xnaheke, Mpujarse,
VicywmBarse Basayxa, beHtunarop

LursHa Temnepartypa: Y pacnony og 17-30
°C

Bp3uHa BeHTMNatopa: Ayto, Hucka, Cpeatba,
Bucoka

Knuma ypehaj / YnyTcTBo 3a kopuihere
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n dPyHkumja annukaumje HomeWhiz

Kapaktepuctuke 6exu4Hor
MpeXHor moayna

PpeKkBeHLWjCKN pacnoH 2412 - 2484 MHz
VanasHa cHara IEEE 802.11b: 20 dBm
(MakcvmarnHa BpeAHoCT) | |EEE 802.11n: 14 dBm

HomeWhiz paou y dppekseHLmjckoM
oncery 2,4 GHz.
Kapa je y oyHkumjn mogyn Bexunyxe

Mpexe, npenopyyyje ce oapxaBarbe
MWUHUManHe yoarseHocTu of 20 cm

u3meny KopucHUKa 1 ypehaja
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E CuHxpoHusaumja ypehaja c Google nomohHuumnma

2.1 Tlopecute 3BYUYHUK UNuU
ekpaH Google Nest nunu Go-
ogle Home;

https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/70294850nuuje MaHyenHe KOHTpone

2.2 ToBexwuTe Hanor Ha
annukaumju HomeWhiz c
annukauymjom Google Home
Mpeyamute annvkauujy Google Home;
https://play.google.com/store/apps/
details?id=com.google.android.apps.chromecast.
app

1. OtBopuTe annukaumjy Google Home.

2. KnukHuTe TUnKy +.

3. KnukHute Tunky Mopecu ypeha;.

4. Knuknute tunky Papm y3 Google / Jecte nu
Beh ogpagunu Heka nofeluaBama?.

5. Opabepute HomeWhiz ¢ momuca npyxaoua
ycnyra.

6. MpujaBute ce Ha HomeWhiz ¢ nogauuma
Bawwer HomeWhiz Hanora. Cnegute kopake y
annvkaumju aa 6ucTe 3aBpLUNnKM NOAELLaBak:E.

2.3 Nopecute knuma ypehaj
nomohy Google Home;

Ako cTe cBoj Hanor y annukauuju HomeWhiz Beh
nosesanu ¢ annukaumjom Google Home, moxete
HacTaBu1TH C KopakoM ,3a kopak 3: [ogeluasarbe
Hagumaka 3a ypefjaje* Ha nuHky 3a Google
MOAPLLKY;

(HanomeHa: Huje HeONMXoaHO AaBaT HaguMak W
ogabpaty coby)

https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/91598627hl=en

3atum Hactasute ¢ Kopakom 4: [lonenw ypehaje
cobun* Ha nuHKy 3a Google NOAPLLKY.

Knuma ypehaj / YnyTcTBo 3a kopuihere
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E CuHxpoHu3auumja ypehaja c Google nomohHuuuma

2.4 YnpaBrbajTe Knuma
ypehajem nomohy Google
Home

[macosHe komaHze 3a Google Home moxete
MpOBEPUTH NyTEM OBOT NINHKA 3a Google
MOLPLLKY.
https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/7073578

[JlopatHo;

3a ynpaBrbare knuma ypehajem MoxeTe
kopucTuTh cneaehe komaHge.

YKrbyum [Ha3uB ypefaja]*
JMckrbyuu [HasuB ypehaja]”
,logecu Temnepartypy Ha 28"

,OKPEHM TEPMOCTAT Yy PEXUM rpejarsa’
,OKpEHM TEPMOCTaT Yy peXxuM rpejara‘

2.5 UckibyuuTe ypehaje us
annukauuje Google Home

Ako BuLLE He XenuTe Aa ynpaBrbate NameTHUM
kyhHum ypehajuma nomohy lMomohHuKa, MoxeTe
NPEKUHYTW BE3y C Hanorom.

1. Ha cBom mobunHom ypefajy oTBOpUTE
annukaumjy Google Home fum

2. OnabepuTe cBoj ypehaj > Mopewasara & >
IMpekuna Bese >pekug Bese

https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/9159862
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n PyHKkuna HomeWhiz

OyHkumsata  HomeWhiz Bu mossonsBa fa
KOHTpOMNMpaTe knuMaTika cu 1 aa Habniogasate
cTaitHaTa Temnepatypa ot TenegoHa cu.

Hactponka Ha HomeWhiz n
NoTPeoUTENCKM akayHT

3a pa wsnonssate yHKUMsTa 3a Be3kMYHO

ynpaBneHne (QUCTAHUMOHHO yMpaBneHne) Ha

BalMsg knumatuk, TpsibBa Ja MHCTanupate

HomeWhiz oT nasapa Ha npunoxeHus 3a

BaLLETO MOBUITHO YCTPOIACTBO. 3a Aa M3non3eare

NPUNOXEHNETO, YBEPETE Ce, Ye BaLeTo MOBUTHO

YCTPOWCTBO € CBbP3aHO C WHTEPHET. AKO He

CTe W3MonaBanu NpofykTa npe;u ToBa, MbpBO

TpsiOBa fa ce peructpupare B NPUMOKEHNETO C

Balwms umeiin agpec. Cried kato peructpauusTta

MPVKMIOYN, MOXETE [a W3nonaearte akayHTa cu ¢

BCWYKM ypean ¢ aktueupad HomeWhiz BbB Balums

Jom. 3a pa BuauTe ypeou, CABOEHM C Balus

akayHT, fokocHeTe ,[lobaBsiHe / NpemaxsaHe Ha

ypen® ot pasgena ,Ypean® Ha npunoxeHueto. Tyk

MOXeTe [a 3aafeTe ypeau Ha notpebutenute.

1.Ha BaweTto MOGMNHO YCTPOWNCTBO OTMAETE
Ha GEe3KNYHUTE HACTPOVKM M Ce CBbpXKETE
C [OMallHaTa Mpexa, KbM KOATO uckate aa
CBbPXKETE BaLLMS KNMMATUK.

2. [lokocHeTe ,JlobaBsHe / npemaxBaHe Ha ypes"
B npunoxeHnero HomeWhiz.

3. [lokocHeTe ,HacTpoiiBaHe Ha HOB ypen”.

4.Ha ekpaHa, KkoWTo ce nosBsBa, u3bepete
LKnumaruk”, cnen TOBa n3depere
LOVCTAHLMOHHOTO ~ yNpaBneHne Ha  Mos
KNMMAaTWK e pa3nuyHo” B CriedBaLLys eKpaH.

5.MlpoyeTeTe  WHCTPYKUMMTE  HA  €eKpaHa,
cneg  koeto pokocHete ,CrapTupaHe Ha
HacTpoiikara®“.

6. M3knioyeTe  3axpaHBaHeETO OT  NMPOMEHNMB
TOK, Cnef KOEeTO CBBbPXETE 3axpaHBaHETO OT
MPOMEHNMB TOK

7. Ha gucTaHUMOHHOTO ynpaBneHue ¢ NPOMEHNNB
TOK HaTucHete 6ytoHa “LED” 7 nbm
nocrnegosatenHo 3a 10 cekyHau.

8. Korato ycTpoiicteoTo nokasea ,AP*, B cnncbka
C Mpexu e ce nokaxe ,HomeWhiz_xxxx"*, 3a

[Aa NpefcTaBy KnuMaTuka.

= .)

Zone
Follow,

~—

9. Ortugete Ha cnegpawara CTblka B
npunoxeHneto  HomeWhiz  n  cBbpxeTe
MOOWMITHOTO CM  YCTPOWACTBO KbM Mpexara
,HomeWhiz_xxxx“ cbrmacHo MHCTpyKUmMuTE.
Cnen ToBa TpsbBa M[a BUAMTE MpEXOoBaTa
napona B npunoxexnero HomeWhiz. BupHete
ce B npunoxexueto HomeWhiz crie cebp3saHe
¢ mpexara HomeWhiz.

10. N3bepeTe AomallHaTa Mpexa, KbM KOSITO
VCkaTe [Ja CBbpXeTe BalMs KNUMATUK, crieq
kOeTO BbBEAETe Naponara 3a Mpexara.

11. Cnen kaTo ce ycTaHOBW Bpb3KaTa BU MeXay
AC v n3bpaHaTa 0T Bac AoMaluHa Mpexa, Lue
Tpsi0Ba ia HanpaBuTe CbLLOTO W Ha MOBUIHOTO
CM  yCTPOMCTBO. AKO  BaleETo  MOBWMHO
YCTPOWNCTBO HE € HacTpouno Bpb3Kata
aBTOMaTyHO, TpsibBa [a MNPEMUHETE KbM
HacTpomkuTe Ha BeaxuyHaTa Mpexa Ha BalleTo

Knumatuk / PkoBoaCcTBO 3a notpebutens
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n PyHKkuma HomeWhiz

MOOMITHO YCTPOWCTBO M [a CE CBBPXETE KbM
cblyata Mpexa kato AC.

12. B npunoxenueto HomeWhiz BbBeaete nme
3a Bawwwus AC. Moxete aa BuauTe ypeaa, Kouto
cTe aobasunu, B pasnena ,Ypean”.

MU3non3BaHe Ha NpoOMeHNnB
TOK Ha MHOXXeCTBO YCTPOMCTBa

MoxeTe fja u3nonaeate noBeye OT e4HO MOBUIHO
YCTPOWCTBO 3a YMpaBfieHne Ha BalWs KITMMATKK.
ToBa u3uckea uHcTanmpaHe Ha HomeWhiz u
Ha BTOpPOTO MOGUMHO ycTporcTgo. e Bwbaete
NoAKaHeHW Oa Bnesete C Ballia akayHT, Korato

OTBOPUTE NPUITOXEHNETO.
[a 3arno4yHeTe Aa n3non3eare Ballns

KNMaTnK BegHara cnep Bnu3aHe.

CnepBaliTe CTbMKUTe MO-4OMY, 3a [a M3nonaeaTte

HOB aKayHT C Be4e KOHUryprpaH MPOMEHNNB TOK:

1.Cb3galiTe HOB aKkayHT, 3a [fda BrieseTe B
npunoxeHneto HomeWhiz. Yeepete ce, ye
BaLLEeTo MO6UNHO YCTpOICTBO W BawmaT AC ca
B e[iHa 1 CblLia Mpexa.

2.B paspgena Ypeau pokocHete JlobGaBsHe /
npemaxeaHe Ha ypend‘. Moxete Aa BuanTte
ypeante 3aemgHO € MHGopmauusTa  3a
cobcTBeHWKa B AONMHaTa 4YacT Ha pasgena
JApyra ypew”.

3. [lokocHeTe WKoHaTa (+) JO MPOMEHNUB TOK,
KONTO uckaTe [na naobaBuTe, crnem  KOETo
BbBEAETe NME 3a BalLMst ypeq.

4, Tosa n3npalLa umenn go cobCTBEHIMKA OTHOCHO
Bawwara 3asBka. Cnen kato COBCTBEHUKBLT ro
onobpu, MOXeTe fa 3aroyHeTe Aa M3nonaeare
ypeaa 3aefHo.

(i

AKo CTe BNe3Nni CbC ChlLMS akayHT, B
KOIATO CTe A06aBnnn ypena, MoxeTe

Cnep kaTo MHcTanaumsTa npukoYn,
BaLLETO MOBWUMHO YCTPOICTBO Y
KnuMaTuKbT He TpsibBa ga Gbaar
CBbP3aHM KbM €iHa U Cbla Mpexa.
MoxeTe ga uanonseate ypega cu,
cTra MOBUNHOTO BYM YCTPOWCTBO fa
IMa NHTEPHET BPb3Ka.

3a [pja BuMaWTe Yypeau, CABOEHM
C BaWWa akayHT, [OKOCHeTe
.JobaBsHe / npemaxBaHe Ha
ypen“ oT pasgena ,Ypegu* Ha
npunoxexuetro. Tyk MoxXeTe Ja

3afafeTe ypean Ha ﬂOTpGGMTeﬂI/ITe.

M3TpuBaHe Ha HaCTPOMKUTE Ha
HomeWhiz
Hactponkute Ha HomeWhiz morat pga 6bpar

NU3TPUTKU OT MNPUNOXEHNETO, KaTo cneaBate
CbOTBETHUTE UHCTPYKLMW B NPUIOKEHNETO.

OTtcTpaHsaBaHe Ha
HensnpaBHocTn HomeWhiz

Ako wumate npobnemu C ynpaBneHUETO WK

CBbP3BAHETO Ha BalWs MNPOAYKT, CredsaiTe

CTbMkuTe No-gony. MpemuHeTe KbM CrieaBallata

CTBKa, aKo AENCTBMETO He peLumn npobnema Bu.

1. MpoBepeTe Aanu BalleTo MOBUIHO YCTPOCTBO
IMa UHTEPHET BPb3Ka.

2. 3aTBOpeTe " cTapTupaniTe OTHOBO
npunoxeHnero HomeWhiz Ha mMobunHoTo cy
YCTPOWCTBO.

3. Pectaptupaitte MOBUMHOTO €1 YCTPONCTRO.

4. Ako Bce oule umate npobnemu ¢ Bpb3KaTta,
MOBTOPETE MbpBOHAYANHUTE HACTPOMKM Ha
ypeqa.

5. Ako npobnembT NpogbmkaBa, Mons, 06bpHETE
C€ KbM OTOPM3MpaH LOCTaBYMK Ha YCIyTu.

Onuuum 3a pbYHO yrpaBneHue
Onumnte 3a pbyHO ynpasneHne Ha HomeWhiz
Osxa nokasaHu KakTo No-aony;

Pexxum Ha paboTa: ABTOMaTUYHO, OXNaxaaHe,
OTOMNEHWe, 3cyLliaBaHe, BEHTUNaTop

LleneBa Temnepatypa: B ananasoHa ot 17-
30°C

CKopocT Ha BeHTUnaTtopa: ABTOMaTWYHO,
HUCKO, CPEAHO, BUCOKO

741 BG
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n PyHKkuna HomeWhiz

XapakTepucTUKMU Ha
0e3XKMYHUA MpPEXOB MOAYI

YecToTeH obxsar

2412 - 2484 MHz

M3xogHa moLuHoCT
(makc.)

IEEE 802.11b: 20 dBm

IEEE 802.11n: 14 dBm

HomeWhiz pabotn B uecToTHaTa
newta 2,4 GHz.

Korato pabotu 6e3xuyeH Mpexos
MOZyn, MPEenopbYUTENHO € da ce
m noaabpXa MUHUMAMHO Pa3CTOsHUE
ot 20 cM mexgy notpebutens w
YCTPOWCTBOTO

Knumatuk / PkoBoaCcTBO 3a notpebutens
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E CuHXpoHU3MpaHe Ha ycTponcTtBo ¢ Google Assistant

2.1 HactpowuTte
BUCOKOroBOpUTENS UNu1
aucnnena Ha Google Nest nnu
Google Home;

https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/70294850nuuu 3a pbYHO ynpaBneHune

2.2 CpBbpXxeTe akayHTa Ha
npunoxeHnero HomeWhiz c
npunoxeHuneto Google Home
Waternete npunoxerneto Google Home;

https://play.google.com/store/apps/
details?id=com.google.android.apps.chromecast.

app

1. OtBopete npunoxexneto Google Home.

2. lpakHeTe BbpXY byTOHa *.

3. lLlpakHeTe  BbpXy  OyTOHa
YCTPOWCTBOTO.

4. lllpakHeTe Bbpxy PaboTtn ¢ Google / Uma nu
HeLo BeYe HaCTPOEHO ? BYTOH.

5. M3bepete HomeWhiz ot cnincbka ¢ focTaBumum.

6.Bneste B HomeWhiz ¢ wHdopmaumusta 3a
Bawms akayHT B HomeWhiz. Cnepsaitte
CTbINKWTE B MPUIOXEHWETO, 3a [a 3aBbpLUMTE
HacTpoukara.

2.3 HacTtpounTe KnumMaTuka ¢
nomowita Ha Google Home;

Ako Beye CTe CBbp3anu npoduna cu B Mpumo-
xenneto HomeWhiz ¢ npunoxennero Google
Home, moxeTe ga npoabmxuTte ¢ ,3a CTbka 3:
3apaBaHe Ha NCEBLOHUMM 3a YCTPOICTBA “CThKa
B NOLAPBbXKA Ha Bpb3akaTa Google;

(3abenexka: He € 3agbIKUTENHO Aa AaBaTe
NCeBAOHMM 1 Aa n3bupare cTas)

https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/91598627hl=en

Hactpoiite

Cnen ToBa npogbmkete cbc ,Ctbnka 4
[MpucBosiIBaHE Ha YCTPONCTBA B CTas “BbB Bpb3ka-
Ta Mopapbxka Ha Google.

76/ BG
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H CuHxpoHusupaHe Ha yctponcTtBo ¢ Google Assistant

2.4 YnpaBnaBauTe KnumaTtuka
¢ nomouyrta Ha Google Home
Moxete [a NpoBepUTE rMacoB1Te KOMaHAN Ha

Google Home ot Ta3u Bpb3ka 3a nogapbxka Ha
Google.

https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/7073578

B nonbnHexve;

MoxeTe fa w3nonasare CregHWTe KomaHan 3a
ynpasneHne Ha Ballusa KnnmaTtuk.

,BKMKOYBaHe [Mme Ha ycTponcTeoTo]”
,/I3KNo4BaHe [IMe Ha yCTpoicTBOTO]"
“3apaiTe Temnepatypara Ha 28"

,BKrioyeTe TepMocTaTa B PeXMM Ha oTonneHue’
,BKITto4ETE TEPMOCTATA B PEXIM Ha OTOMIEHNE'

2.5 UsknoyeTe ycTtponcTeara
oT npunoxeHunerto Google
Home

AKo Beue He 1ckaTe ia KOHTponMpaTe BalUUTe UH-
TENWUreHTHW AOMALLHN YCTPOICTBA C MOMOLLTA Ha
BalLMs ACUCTEHT, MOXeTe fia NpekpaTuTe Bpb3ka-
Ta Ha akayHTa cu.

1. Ha mobunHus cv TenedoH 0TBOpETe NpUnoxe-

Hueto Google home "

2. V13bepeTe BaLLETO YCTPONCTBO > HacTpoiku e
> [pekpaTsaBaHe Ha Bpb3kaTa >[1pekpatsBaHe Ha
Bpb3kara

https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/9159862

Knumatuk / PkoBoaCcTBO 3a notpebutens
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Funcdo HomeWhiz

A funcdo HomeWhiz permite-lhe controlar o seu
ar condicionado e monitorizar a temperatura
ambiente a partir do seu telefone.

Configuracdao de HomeWhiz
e definic6es de contado
utilizador

Para usar a funcdo de controlo sem fios (controlo

remoto) do seu ar condicionado, precisa de instalar

HomeWhiz a partir do mercado de aplicacBes para

0 seu dispositivo mdvel. Para usar a aplicacdo,

assequrar que o seu dispositivo movel estd ligado

a Internet. Se nunca usou o produto, primeiro

precisa de se inscrever na aplicacdo com o seu

endereco de e-mail. Assim que o registo for
concluido, pode usar a sua conta com todos 0s
aparelhos ativados para HomeWhiz em sua casa.

Para ver os aparelhos emparelhados com a sua

conta, tocar em "Adicionar/Remover Aparelho” no

separador “Aparelhos” na aplicacdo. Aqui, pode
atribuir dispositivos aos utilizadores.

1. No seu dispositivo mével, ir para definicGes sem
fios e ligar a sua rede doméstica a que deseja
ligar o seu ar condicionado.

2. Tocar em “Adicionar/Remover Aparelho” na
aplicacdo HomeWhiz,

3. Tocar em “Configurar um novo aparelho”.

4, Noecrdqueaparece, escolherArCondicionado”,
em sequida, escolher "o controlo remoto do meu
ar condicionado é diferente” no ecrd sequinte.

5. Ler as instrucBes no ecrd, em sequida, tocar em
“Iniciar configuragdo”.

6. Desligar a fonte de alimentacdo do AC, em
sequida, ligar a fonte de alimentacdo do AC

7.No controlo remoto do AC, premir
consecutivamente o botdo “LED" 7 vezes em 10
segundos.

8.Quando a unidade exibir "AP", "HomeWhiz_
xxxx" serd exibido na lista de rede para
representar o ar condicionado.

= .)

Zone
Follow,

.

9, Ir para 0 passo sequinte na aplicacdo
HomeWhiz e ligar o seu dispasitivo mével arede
"HomeWhiz_xxxx" de acordo com as instrucdes.
Em sequida, deverd ver a palavra-passe da rede
na aplicacdo HomeWhiz. Voltar para a aplicacdo
HomeWhiz apés a ligacdo a rede HomeWhiz,

10. Escolher arede domésticaaque pretende ligar
0 aparelho, em sequida, inserir a palavra-passe
paraarede.

11. Assim que a sua ligacdo entre 0 AC e a rede
doméstica selecionada for  estabelecida,
precisara de fazer o mesmo no seu dispositivo
movel. Se 0 seu dispositivo mdvel ndo configurou
a ligacdo automaticamente, precisa de ir as
configuracBes derede semfios no seudispositivo
movel e ligar-se a mesmarede que 0 AC.

12. Na aplicacdo HomeWhiz, inserir um nome para
0 AC. Pode ver o dispositivo que adicionou no
separador "Dispositivos”.

/8/PT
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Funcdao HomeWhiz

Usaro ACem varios
dispositivos

Pode usar mais de um dispositivo movel para
controlar o seu ar condicionado. Isto requer a
instalacdo de HomeWhiz também no segundo
dispositivo mével. Ser-lhe-d pedido que inicie
$essd0 Com a sua conta ao abrir a aplicacdo.
m ar condicionado logo apds iniciar
5e55d0.

Sequir 0s passos abaixo para usar uma nova conta

com um ACja configurado.

1. Criar uma nova conta para iniciar sessdo com
a aplicacdo HomeWhiz. Assegurar que o seu
dispositivo mdvel e o seu AC estdo na mesma
rede.

2. No separador Aparelhos, tocar em “Adicionar/
Remover Aparelho”. Pode ver os aparelhos,
juntamente com as informacGes do proprietario
na parte inferior do separador “Outros
Aparelhos”.

3. Tocar no icone (+) ao lado do AC que quer
adicionar, em sequida, inserir um nome para o
seu aparelho.

4. |sto envia um e-mail ao proprietdrio sobre 0 seu
pedido. Depois de o proprietdrio aprovar, pode
comecar a usar o aparelho conjuntamente,

(i

Se estiver ligado com a mesma
conta com a qual adicionou o
aparelho, poderd comecar a usar o

Ap6s a instalacdo estar concluida,
0 seu dispositivo mével e o seu ar
condicionado ndo precisam de estar
ligados a mesma rede. Pode usar
0 seu aparelho, desde que o seu
dispositivo movel tenha ligacdo a
Internet.

Para ver os aparelhos emparelhados
comasuaconta, tocarem "Adicionar/
Remover Aparelho” no separador
"Aparelhos” na aplicacdo. Aqui, pode
atribuir dispositivos aos utilizadores.

(i)

Apagar de

HomeWhiz
As definicBes deHomeWhiz podem ser apagadas

a partir da aplicacdo sequindo as instrucBes
respetivas na aplicacdo.

definicoes

Resolucdo de problemas
HomeWhiz

Se estiver a ter problemas para controlar ou ligar
0 seu produto, sequir 0s passos abaixo. Continuar
para 0 passo sequinte se a acdo ndo resolver este
problema.

1. Verificar se o seu dispositivo mével tem ligacdo
alnternet.

2. Fechar e reiniciar a aplicacdo HomeWhiz no seu
dispositivo mével,

3. Reiniciar o seu dispositivo mével,

4, Se ainda estiver a ter problemas com a ligacdo,
repetir as definicdes de configuracdo inicial do
aparelho.

5. Se o problema persistir, entrar em contacto com
um fornecedor de assisténcia autorizada.

Opcodes de Controlo Manual

As opcBes de controlo manual da HomeWhiz foram
mostradas como abaixo:

Modo de funcionamento: Automatico,
Arrefecer, Aquecer, Desumidificacdo, Ventilador

Temperatura alvo: Nointervalo de 17-30 °C

Velocidade do ventilador: Automdtica, Baixa,
Média, Alta

Ar Condicionado / Manual do Utilizador
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Funcdo HomeWhiz

Funcdes do médulo derede

sem fios

Intervalo da frequéncia

2412 - 2484 MHz

Poténcia de safda (Mdx)

IEEE 802.11b: 20 dBm

IEEE 802.11n:14 dBm

HomeWhiz funciona na banda de
frequéncia 2,4 GHz.

Quando 0 médulo de rede sem fios
estd a funcionar, é recomendavel
uma distancia minima de 20 cm

entre o utilizador e o dispositivo

80/PT
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E Sincronizar o dispositivo com o Assistente Google

2.1 Configuraracolunaouo
ecra do Google Nest ou Google
Home;

OpcOes de controlo manual https://support.goo-
gle.com/googlenest/answer/7029485

2.2 Ligaracontadaaplicacdo
HomeWhiz a aplicacdo Google
Home

Descarregar a aplicacdo Google Home;

https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=-
com.google.android.apps.chromecast.app

1. Abrir a aplicacdo Google Home.

2. Clicar no botdo +.

3. Clicar no botdo Configurar dispositivo.

4, Clicar no botdo Funciona com o Google / Ja
configurou algo?

5. Selecionar HomeWhiz a partir da lista de forne-
cedores.

6. Iniciar sessdo para HomeWhiz com a sua
informacdo da conta HomeWhiz. Sequir os pas-
sos na aplicacdo para concluir a configuracdo.

2.3 Configurar o Ar Condicio-
nado usando Google Home;

Se jd ligou a sua conta da aplicacdo HomeWhiz a
aplicacdo Google Home, pode continuar com “Para
Passo 3: Definir nomes do utilizador para dispositi-
vos" passo na ligacdo da Ajuda do Google;

(Nota: ndo é uma obrigacdo dar nome de utilizador
e selecionar uma sala)
https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/91598627hl=en

Em sequida, continuar com “Passo 4: Atribuir
dispositivos a uma sala” na ligacdo da Ajuda do
Google.

Ar Condicionado / Manual do Utilizador
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Sincronizar o dispositivo com o Assistente Google

2.4 Controlar o Ar Condicio-
nado usando Google Home
Pode verificar os comandos de voz do Google
Home a partir desta ligacdo da Ajuda do Google.

https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/7073578

Além disso;

Pode usar os sequintes comandos para controlar o
seu ar condicionado.

“Ligar [nome do dispositivo]”

“Desligar [nome do dispositivo]”

“Definir a temperatura para 28"

“Mudar o termostato para 0 modo Calor”

“Mudar o terméstato para 0 modo de aquecimento”

2.5 Desligar dispositivos a
partir da aplicacdo Google
Home

Se ja ndo quiser controlar os seus dispositivos
domésticos inteligentes usando o seu assistente,
pode desligar a sua conta.

1.Noseu telem%el, abrir a aplicacdo

Google home

2. Selecionar o seu dispositivo > Definictes & >
Desassociar >Desassociar
https://support.google.com/googlenest/
answer/9159862
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Arcelik A.S. c E

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Name of the Manufacturer : Argelik A.S.

Address of the Manufacturer
Contact information of the Manufacturer

: Karaagag¢ Cad.No:2-6 Siitliice 34445 istanbul TURKIYE

Authorized Person of the Manufacturer : Arif Zafer OZARSLAN

Concerning the European directives and regulations for electrical and electronic equipment listed in this

document,
We, Argelik A.S.,

hereby declare and take the sole responsibility that the product below, to which this declaration is involved,

Type of Product : Split type Air Conditioner
Brand Name : BEKO
Product Identity Code : BEEPA 090/BEEPA 091, BEEPA 120/BEEPA 121

produced at below address;

GD Midea Air Conditioning Equipment Co., Ltd.
Midea Industrial City, Beijiao, 528311 Shunde, Foshan, Guangdong, People's Republic of China

fulfills the requirements of the following directives and the related regulations;

The 2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive
The RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU) and its amendment (EU) 2015/863

The 2009/125/EC framework directive for the setting of ecodesign requirements for energy-related products

and is in conformity with the relevant harmonized standards listed below:

istanbul, TURKEY, 14/12/2020

IEC EN 63000 :2018

EN 60335-1: 2012 + A11: 2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A14:2019+A2:2019
EN 60335-2-40:2003+ A11:2004+A12:2005 +A1:2006 +A2:2009+A13:2012
EN 62233:2008

EN 62311:2008

EN 55014-1: 2017

EN 55014-2: 2015

EN 61000-3-2: 2019

EN 61000-3-3: 2013+A1:2019

EN 300 328 V2.2.2: 2019-07

EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

EN 301 489-1V2.1.1
I:r’/‘/ /.-r"’..-“ A "“"'—
i A

Arif Zafer OZARSLAN
Quality Assurance Manager

name, surname, position and signature or

Place and Date the equal data of the authorized person

: Phone +90 212 314 3434 & Fax +90 212 314 3463 www.arcelikas.com



http://www.arcelikas.com/

Arcelik A.S. c E

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Name of the Manufacturer : Argelik A.S.

Address of the Manufacturer
Contact information of the Manufacturer

: Karaagag¢ Cad.No:2-6 Siitliice 34445 istanbul TURKIYE

Authorized Person of the Manufacturer : Arif Zafer OZARSLAN

Concerning the European directives and regulations for electrical and electronic equipment listed in this

document,
We, Argelik A.S.,

hereby declare and take the sole responsibility that the product below, to which this declaration is involved,

Type of Product : Split type Air Conditioner
Brand Name : BEKO
Product Identity Code : BEEPI 090/BEEPI 091 , BEEPI 120/BEEPI 121

produced at below address;

GD Midea Air Conditioning Equipment Co., Ltd.
Midea Industrial City, Beijiao, 528311 Shunde, Foshan, Guangdong, People's Republic of China

fulfills the requirements of the following directives and the related regulations;

The 2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive
The RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU) and its amendment (EU) 2015/863

The 2009/125/EC framework directive for the setting of ecodesign requirements for energy-related products

and is in conformity with the relevant harmonized standards listed below:

istanbul, TURKEY, 14/12/2020

IEC EN 63000 :2018

EN 60335-1: 2012 + A11: 2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A14:2019+A2:2019
EN 60335-2-40:2003+ A11:2004+A12:2005 +A1:2006 +A2:2009+A13:2012
EN 62233:2008

EN 62311:2008

EN 55014-1: 2017

EN 55014-2: 2015

EN 61000-3-2: 2019

EN 61000-3-3: 2013+A1:2019

EN 300 328 V2.2.2: 2019-07

EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

EN 301 489-1V2.1.1
I:r’/‘/ /.-r"’..-“ A "“"'—
i A

Arif Zafer OZARSLAN
Quality Assurance Manager

name, surname, position and signature or

Place and Date the equal data of the authorized person

: Phone +90 212 314 3434 & Fax +90 212 314 3463 www.arcelikas.com



http://www.arcelikas.com/

Arcelik A.S. c E

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Name of the Manufacturer : Argelik A.S.

Address of the Manufacturer : Karaagag¢ Cad.No:2-6 Siitliice 34445 istanbul TURKIYE

Contact information of the Manufacturer : Phone +90 212 314 3434 & Fax +90 212 314 3463 www.arcelikas.com
Authorized Person of the Manufacturer : Arif Zafer OZARSLAN

Concerning the European directives and regulations for electrical and electronic equipment listed in this
document,

We, Argelik A.S.,

hereby declare and take the sole responsibility that the product below, to which this declaration is involved,

Type of Product : Split type Air Conditioner

Brand Name : BEKO

Product Identity Code : BEHPA 090/BEHPA 091, BEHPA 120/BEHPA 121 , BEHPA 180/BEHPA 181,
BEHPA 240/BEHPA 241

produced at below address;

GD Midea Air Conditioning Equipment Co., Ltd.
Midea Industrial City, Beijiao, 528311 Shunde, Foshan, Guangdong, People's Republic of China

fulfills the requirements of the following directives and the related regulations;

The 2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive
The RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU) and its amendment (EU) 2015/863
The 2009/125/EC framework directive for the setting of ecodesign requirements for energy-related products

and is in conformity with the relevant harmonized standards listed below:

istanbul, TURKEY, 14/12/2020

IEC EN 63000 :2018

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A14:2019+A2:2019
EN 60335-2-40:2003+A11:2004+A12:2005+A1:2006+A2:2009+A13:2012
EN 62233:2008

EN 62311:2008

EN 55014-1:2017

EN 55014-2:2015

EN 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:2019

EN 300 328 V2.2.2: 2019-07

EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

EN 301 489-1V2.1.1
f/ Y s Ao
i hs,

Arif Zafer OZARSLAN
Quality Assurance Manager

name, surname, position and signature or

Place and Date the equal data of the authorized person



http://www.arcelikas.com/

Arcelik A.S. c E

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Name of the Manufacturer : Argelik A.S.

Address of the Manufacturer : Karaagag¢ Cad.No:2-6 Siitliice 34445 istanbul TURKIYE

Contact information of the Manufacturer : Phone +90 212 314 3434 & Fax +90 212 314 3463 www.arcelikas.com
Authorized Person of the Manufacturer : Arif Zafer OZARSLAN

Concerning the European directives and regulations for electrical and electronic equipment listed in this
document,

We, Argelik A.S.,

hereby declare and take the sole responsibility that the product below, to which this declaration is involved,

Type of Product : Split type Air Conditioner
Brand Name : BEKO
Product Identity Code : BEHPH 090/BEHPH 091 , BEHPH 120/BEHPH 121 , BEHPH 180/BEHPH 181,

BEHPH 240/BEHPH 241

produced at below address;

GD Midea Air Conditioning Equipment Co., Ltd.
Midea Industrial City, Beijiao, 528311 Shunde, Foshan, Guangdong, People's Republic of China

fulfills the requirements of the following directives and the related regulations;

The 2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive
The RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU) and its amendment (EU) 2015/863
The 2009/125/EC framework directive for the setting of ecodesign requirements for energy-related products

and is in conformity with the relevant harmonized standards listed below:

istanbul, TURKEY, 14/12/2020

IEC EN 63000 :2018

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A14:2019+A2:2019
EN 60335-2-40:2003+A11:2004+A12:2005+A1:2006+A2:2009+A13:2012
EN 62233:2008

EN 62311:2008

EN 55014-1:2017

EN 55014-2:2015

EN 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:2019

EN 300 328 V2.2.2: 2019-07

EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

EN 301 489-1V2.1.1
f/ Y s Ao
i hs,

Arif Zafer OZARSLAN
Quality Assurance Manager

name, surname, position and signature or

Place and Date the equal data of the authorized person



http://www.arcelikas.com/

Arcelik A.S. c E

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Name of the Manufacturer : Argelik A.S.

Address of the Manufacturer : Karaagag¢ Cad.No:2-6 Siitliice 34445 istanbul TURKIYE

Contact information of the Manufacturer : Phone +90 212 314 3434 & Fax +90 212 314 3463 www.arcelikas.com
Authorized Person of the Manufacturer : Arif Zafer OZARSLAN

Concerning the European directives and regulations for electrical and electronic equipment listed in this
document,

We, Argelik A.S.,

hereby declare and take the sole responsibility that the product below, to which this declaration is involved,

Type of Product : Split type Air Conditioner
Brand Name : BEKO
Product Identity Code : BEHPI 090/BEHPI 091 , BEHPI 120/BEHPI 121 , BEHPI 180/BEHPI 181,

BEHPI 240/BEHPI 241

produced at below address;

GD Midea Air Conditioning Equipment Co., Ltd.
Midea Industrial City, Beijiao, 528311 Shunde, Foshan, Guangdong, People's Republic of China

fulfills the requirements of the following directives and the related regulations;

The 2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive
The RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU) and its amendment (EU) 2015/863
The 2009/125/EC framework directive for the setting of ecodesign requirements for energy-related products

and is in conformity with the relevant harmonized standards listed below:

istanbul, TURKEY, 14/12/2020

IEC EN 63000 :2018

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A14:2019+A2:2019
EN 60335-2-40:2003+A11:2004+A12:2005+A1:2006+A2:2009+A13:2012
EN 62233:2008

EN 62311:2008

EN 55014-1:2017

EN 55014-2:2015

EN 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:2019

EN 300 328 V2.2.2: 2019-07

EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

EN 301 489-1V2.1.1
f/ Y s Ao
i hs,

Arif Zafer OZARSLAN
Quality Assurance Manager

name, surname, position and signature or

Place and Date the equal data of the authorized person



http://www.arcelikas.com/

Arcelik A.S. c E

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Name of the Manufacturer : Argelik A.S.

Address of the Manufacturer
Contact information of the Manufacturer

: Karaagag¢ Cad.No:2-6 Siitliice 34445 istanbul TURKIYE

Authorized Person of the Manufacturer : Arif Zafer OZARSLAN

Concerning the European directives and regulations for electrical and electronic equipment listed in this

document,
We, Argelik A.S.,

hereby declare and take the sole responsibility that the product below, to which this declaration is involved,

Type of Product : Split type Air Conditioner
Brand Name : BEKO

Product Identity Code

produced at below address;

GD Midea Air Conditioning Equipment Co., Ltd.
Midea Industrial City, Beijiao, 528311 Shunde, Foshan, Guangdong, People's Republic of China

fulfills the requirements of the following directives and the related regulations;

The 2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive
The RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU) and its amendment (EU) 2015/863

The 2009/125/EC framework directive for the setting of ecodesign requirements for energy-related products

and is in conformity with the relevant harmonized standards listed below:

istanbul, TURKEY, 14/12/2020

IEC EN 63000 :2018

EN 60335-1: 2012 + A11: 2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A14:2019+A2:2019
EN 60335-2-40:2003+ A11:2004+A12:2005 +A1:2006 +A2:2009+A13:2012
EN 62233:2008

EN 62311:2008

EN 55014-1: 2017

EN 55014-2: 2015

EN 61000-3-2: 2019

EN 61000-3-3: 2013+A1:2019

EN 300 328 V2.2.2: 2019-07

EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

EN 301 489-1V2.1.1
I:r’/‘/ /.-r"’..-“ A "“"'—
i A

Arif Zafer OZARSLAN
Quality Assurance Manager

name, surname, position and signature or

Place and Date the equal data of the authorized person

: Phone +90 212 314 3434 & Fax +90 212 314 3463 www.arcelikas.com

: BRHPG 090/BRHPG 091, BRHPG 120/BRHPG 121 , BRHPG 180/BRHPG 181



http://www.arcelikas.com/

Arcelik A.S. c E

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Name of the Manufacturer : Argelik A.S.

Address of the Manufacturer
Contact information of the Manufacturer

: Karaagag¢ Cad.No:2-6 Siitliice 34445 istanbul TURKIYE

Authorized Person of the Manufacturer : Arif Zafer OZARSLAN

Concerning the European directives and regulations for electrical and electronic equipment listed in this

document,
We, Argelik A.S.,

hereby declare and take the sole responsibility that the product below, to which this declaration is involved,

Type of Product : Split type Air Conditioner
Brand Name : BEKO

Product Identity Code

produced at below address;

GD Midea Air Conditioning Equipment Co., Ltd.
Midea Industrial City, Beijiao, 528311 Shunde, Foshan, Guangdong, People's Republic of China

fulfills the requirements of the following directives and the related regulations;

The 2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive
The RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU) and its amendment (EU) 2015/863

The 2009/125/EC framework directive for the setting of ecodesign requirements for energy-related products

and is in conformity with the relevant harmonized standards listed below:

istanbul, TURKEY, 14/12/2020

IEC EN 63000 :2018

EN 60335-1:2012 +A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A14:2019+A2:2019
EN 60335-2-40:2003+A11:2004+A12:2005+A1:2006+A2:2009+A13:2012
EN 62233:2008

EN 62311:2008

EN 55014-1:2017

EN 55014-2: 2015

EN 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:2019

EN 300 328 V2.2.2: 2019-07

EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

EN 301 489-1V2.1.1
I:r’/‘/ /.-r"’..-“ A "“"'—
i A

Arif Zafer OZARSLAN
Quality Assurance Manager

name, surname, position and signature or

Place and Date the equal data of the authorized person

: Phone +90 212 314 3434 & Fax +90 212 314 3463 www.arcelikas.com

: BRHPR 090/BRHPR 091, BRHPR 120/BRHPR 121, BRHPR 180/BRHPR 181



http://www.arcelikas.com/

Arcelik A.S. c E

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Name of the Manufacturer : Argelik A.S.

Address of the Manufacturer
Contact information of the Manufacturer

: Karaagag¢ Cad.No:2-6 Siitliice 34445 istanbul TURKIYE

Authorized Person of the Manufacturer : Arif Zafer OZARSLAN

Concerning the European directives and regulations for electrical and electronic equipment listed in this

document,
We, Argelik A.S.,

hereby declare and take the sole responsibility that the product below, to which this declaration is involved,

Type of Product : Split type Air Conditioner
Brand Name : GRUNDIG
Product Identity Code : GREPE 090/GREPE 091 , GREPE 120/GREPE 121

produced at below address;

GD Midea Air Conditioning Equipment Co., Ltd.
Midea Industrial City, Beijiao, 528311 Shunde, Foshan, Guangdong, People's Republic of China

fulfills the requirements of the following directives and the related regulations;

The 2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive
The RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU) and its amendment (EU) 2015/863

The 2009/125/EC framework directive for the setting of ecodesign requirements for energy-related products

and is in conformity with the relevant harmonized standards listed below:

istanbul, TURKEY, 14/12/2020

IEC EN 63000 :2018

EN 60335-1: 2012 + A11: 2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A14:2019+A2:2019
EN 60335-2-40:2003+ A11:2004+A12:2005 +A1:2006 +A2:2009+A13:2012
EN 62233:2008

EN 62311:2008

EN 55014-1: 2017

EN 55014-2: 2015

EN 61000-3-2: 2019

EN 61000-3-3: 2013+A1:2019

EN 300 328 V2.2.2: 2019-07

EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

EN 301 489-1V2.1.1
I:r’/‘/ /.-r"’..-“ A "“"'—
i A

Arif Zafer OZARSLAN
Quality Assurance Manager

name, surname, position and signature or

Place and Date the equal data of the authorized person

: Phone +90 212 314 3434 & Fax +90 212 314 3463 www.arcelikas.com



http://www.arcelikas.com/

Arcelik A.S. c E

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Name of the Manufacturer : Argelik A.S.

Address of the Manufacturer : Karaagag¢ Cad.No:2-6 Siitliice 34445 istanbul TURKIYE

Contact information of the Manufacturer : Phone +90 212 314 3434 & Fax +90 212 314 3463 www.arcelikas.com
Authorized Person of the Manufacturer : Arif Zafer OZARSLAN

Concerning the European directives and regulations for electrical and electronic equipment listed in this
document,

We, Argelik A.S.,

hereby declare and take the sole responsibility that the product below, to which this declaration is involved,

Type of Product : Split type Air Conditioner
Brand Name : GRUNDIG
Product Identity Code : GRHPI 090/GRHPI 091 , GRHPI 120/GRHPI 121 , GRHPI 180/GRHPI 181,

GRHPI 240/GRHPI 241

produced at below address;

GD Midea Air Conditioning Equipment Co., Ltd.
Midea Industrial City, Beijiao, 528311 Shunde, Foshan, Guangdong, People's Republic of China

fulfills the requirements of the following directives and the related regulations;

The 2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive
The RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU) and its amendment (EU) 2015/863
The 2009/125/EC framework directive for the setting of ecodesign requirements for energy-related products

and is in conformity with the relevant harmonized standards listed below:

istanbul, TURKEY, 14/12/2020

IEC EN 63000 :2018

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A14:2019+A2:2019
EN 60335-2-40:2003+A11:2004+A12:2005+A1:2006+A2:2009+A13:2012
EN 62233:2008

EN 62311:2008

EN 55014-1:2017

EN 55014-2:2015

EN 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:2019

EN 300 328 V2.2.2: 2019-07

EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

EN 301 489-1V2.1.1
f/ Y s Ao
i hs,

Arif Zafer OZARSLAN
Quality Assurance Manager

name, surname, position and signature or

Place and Date the equal data of the authorized person



http://www.arcelikas.com/



